
1 A sapphire and diamond flower brooch, realistically designed 
with textured gold set with a central sapphire and diamond 
cluster and further set with sapphires, with a diamond set to 
the stem. The brooch measuring 58mm x 42mm. Total weight 
22 grams. £400-600

2 A diamond-set panel ring, the rectangular plaque centred with 
an old-cut diamond circa 0.30ct, set within rows of round-cut 
diamonds, to a textured and tapering flat shank, yellow metal 
marked '18ct', ring size P, total weight of item 6.2 grams. £300-
400

3 Two twisted rope chains in 9ct gold, one fastens with lobster 
clasp and the other with a spring-ring clasp, both stamped with 
British import marks, measure 46.0 cm and 62.0 cm 
respectively, total weight of items 27.6 grams (2). £400-600

4 A fancy link bracelet, the oval links interspersed with stars and 
hearts, to a spring clasp, the bracelet with a total length of 
20.5cm, yellow metal stamped 750, with a total weight of 23.5 
grams. £500-700

5 A three string pearl necklace and bracelet suite, the cultured 
pearls measuring approxmately 7.5mm to 8mm, of cream 
colour with pink overtones, strung knotted, to clasps set with 
pearls and turquoise and marked 9ct. The necklace measuring 
approx 15", the bracelet 7", with additional loose pearls. Total 
weight 157.7g (2). £400-600
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6 A pair of diamond bow brooches, each set with a central old 
cut diamond with an estimated weight of 0.35ct, to a white 
metal brooch realistically designed as a ribbon bow, set 
throughout with single cut and brilliant cut diamonds, with 
brooch pins to reverse. Brooches measuring 33mm x 18mm 
and 25mm x 18mm. Total weight 10.2 grams. (2) £500-800

7 A wire mesh bangle featuring a central panel pavé set with 
colourless stones, in yellow metal stamped 750. Inner diameter 
64mm. Total weight 18.7 grams. £500-700

8 A George V sovereign ring mounted in 9ct gold, featuring a 
George V 1912 sovereign coin set in a textured gold ring 
mount, the shank with UK hallmarks for 9ct gold. Ring size S 
1/2, total weight 18.47 grams. £400-600

9 A diamond solitaire ring set with a round brilliant cut diamond 
with an estimated weight of 0.35ct in a claw setting to a gold 
shank with UK hallmarks for 18ct gold. Ring size N. Total 
weight 2.5 grams. £250-350

10 A diamond open work cluster ring, the central old cut diamond 
with an estimated weight of 0.15ct, surrounded by single cut 
diamonds, to a gold shank marked 18ct, ring size L, and two 
further diamond rings (one diamond missing). Total weight 6.8 
grams. (3) £120-180
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11 A black pearl cluster ring stamped 750, a miniature dressing 
table set comprised of two brushes, a mirror and a comb, a 
collection of white metal rings, a gemstone bead necklace, a 
dyed red coral necklace, and a quantity of other jewellery 
including pendants, earrings and necklaces. £100-150

12 A mixed collection of jewellery, including a large cross on a 
chain, stamped 925, two white metal bangles marked 925, a 
selection of rings in white metal and a pair of earrings and line 
bracelet set with paste. Total weight 10.8 ozt £100-150

13 A Victorian sweetheart brooch with hallmarks for 9ct gold, a 
garnet brooch hallmarked for 9ct gold, a bar brooch set with 
blue paste, a seed pearl circlet brooch and a seed pearl stick 
pin. Total weight 10.6 grams. (5) £120-180

14 A pair of jade earrings and a dress ring; the earrings each 
containing a bright green round jade panel, claw set to a 
surround of foliate design, fitted with screw-on backs, marked 
'14k', 1.6 cm across; the ring centred with a low dome navette-
shaped jade cabochon, unmarked metal testing 14ct, size N; 
Total weight of items 5.7 grams (2). £200-300

15 An aquamarine solitaire ring, featuring a cushion-cut 
aquamarine of light blue colour with schorl inclusions, 
approximately measures 14.2 x 10.75 x 6.75 mm, with rows of 
channel-set brilliant diamonds on the shoulders, to a tapered 
D-section shank, white metal stamped '18ct PLAT', ring size P, 
total weight of item 4.2 grams. £300-500
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16 A wire mesh bangle featuring a central panel pavé set with 
colourless stones, in yellow metal stamped 750. Inner diameter 
65mm. Total weight 18.2 grams. £500-700

17 An Indian enamelled quatrefoil necklace and a matching pair of 
earrings; the necklace comprises a quatrefoil pendant with 
ropework details, enamelled with red and green stripes, 
attached to a Bismarck link chain and an S-hook clasp yellow 
metal marked '22c', length 38.5 cm; together with a pair of 
conforming earrings, attached to screw-on backs, marked 
'22c', drop length 5.2 cm; Total weight of items 24.6 grams (2). 
£600-800

18 A gold wheat sheaf brooch, measuring 58mm in length, set 
with red paste, and marked 750 to the reverse. Total weight 
7.8 grams. £400-600

19 A pair of cultured pearl and diamond stud earrings, each 
featuring a round cultured pearl of 7.7 mm, and a brilliant-cut 
diamond accent sitting upon, fitted with peg and mismatched 
butterflies, unmarked yellow metal testing 18ct, total weight of 
item 3.4 grams. £200-300

20 A citrine solitaire ring set with a large oval-cut citrine 
measuring 26mm x 18.5mm x 9mm, to a claw setting, 
surrounded by a gallery of naturalistic foliate design to a solid 
shank with full UK hallmarks for London, 9ct gold and makers 
mark TS, ring size T, total weight of item 13.2 grams. £150-250
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21 A quantity of jewellery including bangles, bracelets, necklaces 
and rings. Total weight 2,086 grams. £80-120

22 A quantity of costume jewellery including cuff bangles, 
necklaces and rings. Total weight 2,718 grams. £80-120

23 A collection of mixed white metal jewellery, including examples 
of a silver hinged bracelet, half of the hollow bangle has 
ornated with floral engravings, fastened with a concealed 
tongue clasp, Birmingham hallmarked '925' with Joseph Smith 
& Sons Ltd maker's mark 'JS', 1967; a silver closed bangle 
with a brushed finish and a strip of yellow metal, Edinburgh 
2017; along with a quantity of gem-set bracelets, rings and 
earrings. £100-200

24 A five row turquoise and paste harem ring, formed of a hinged 
row of five stacked bands set with turquoise and paste, ring 
size L, total weight 4.8 grams. £100-150

25 A group of miscellaneous jewellery items including a pair of 9 
carat gold cufflinks; the octagonal engine turned plaques with 
chain link connections; in fitted box; a pair of 9 carat rose gold 
hollow cufflinks (lacking one plaque); and a lady's 9 carat rose 
gold wristwatch with expandable bracelet marked '9c'. and a 
small quantity of stick pins, studs and other jewellery. 8.7 
grams weighable. £200-300
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26 A collection of native american jewellery featuring a necklace 
and cuff set with turquoise, jasper, onyx and mother of pearl, 
the further cuff with watch face and marked DJN to reverse. 
Necklace length 82cm. All in white metal with total weight 310 
grams. £300-500

27 A pair of earrings in 18ct yellow gold, of anchor link design, 
fitted with posts and omega clips on the reverse, London 
import marks with 'Cd.' maker's mark, 1977, cased in 
Collingwood of Conduit Street grey suede box, motif measures 
1.6 cm, total weight of item 8.6 grams. £300-500

28 A collection of jewellery including a chain marked 9k with two 
charms modelled as a pair of binoculars and a drum set with 
hardstones, a gold wedding ring with hallmarks for 22ct gold, 
ring size O, a mourning ring designed as a buckle with 
inscription for 1857, ring size O, two 9ct gold rings, a stick pin 
marked 14K, a cross pendant marked 9c and a gold chain 
marked 9k with a plated heart pendant set with paste. Total 
combined weight 20 grams. (7) £500-700

29 A jade and diamond cocktail ring, featuring a green jadeite of 
saddle shape, approximately measures 21.3 x 9.8 x 3.2 mm, 
mounted in a diamond-set basket, flanked by shoulders of gate 
link design, with millgrained edges and embellished with 
diamonds, to a wide tapering flat shank, white metal stamped 
'750', size Q½, total weight of item 13.7 grams. £400-600

30 A natural pearl and yellow metal cross pendant, set with 
eleven natural pearls, the largest pearl approximately 6.32mm 
diameter and the smallest approximately 3.86mm diameter, 
the bale stamped '18k' on an unmarked yellow metal chain, the 
cross measures 48mm x 32mm, the chain 61cm long, total 
weight of item 13.8grams £1,000-1,500
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31 An 18 carat watch chain and Masonic charm, the curb pattern 
chain with T bar suspension and single clip clasp; also 
suspending an engraved 18 carat gold Masonic charm. Chain 
40 cm length. Gross weight 43.12 grams £1,200-1,800

32 Cartier - a 'LOVE' bangle in 18ct white gold, composed of two 
rigid arcs with screw motifs, closure designed with two 
functional screws, opening by the supplied screwdriver, signed 
and stamped with Swiss control marks, official size 19, internal 
circumference measures 18.0 cm, inner diameter 6.4 cm, width 
6.1 mm, cased in original packaging, total weight of item 37.6 
grams. 
Accompanied with paperwork dated September 2020. 

RRP £7,550 incl. VAT £2,500-3,500

33 A sapphire and diamond cluster pendant, showcasing a 
cushion-cut sapphire of dark blue colour in a cut-down collet, 
approximately measuring 13.3 x 8.9 x 3.4 mm, encompassed 
by sixteen brilliant-cut diamonds in a scalloped surround, to a 
floral surmount encrusted with diamond highlights, and a 
concealed bail, estimated total diamond weight 0.93ct, 
unmarked bi-coloured metal testing 14ct, overall measures 2.7 
x 2.6 cm, total weight of item 5.1 grams. £1,000-1,500

34 A five-stone synthetic ruby and diamond half-hoop ring in 18ct 
gold, containing three graduated circular-cut synthetic rubies, 
flanked by two brilliant-cut diamonds with an estimated total 
weight of 1.08ct, mounted in a coronet setting, with tapered 
shoulders to flat shank, London hallmarked '750', 2006, ring 
size P, total weight of item 5.0 grams. £600-800

35 A pair of rose quartz clip-on earrings and a pair of citrine 
dormeuse earrings; the clip-on earrings each comprising a 
high-dome rose quartz cabochon in a tiered buttercup setting, 
fitted with omega clips, yellow metal stamped '750', measures 
1.8 cm across; the dormeuse earrings each contains an oval-
cut citrine of bright orange colour, in double-claws setting and 
back to front ear-wires, unmarked yellow metal testing 18ct, 
2.0 cm drop length; Total weight of items 21.0 grams (2). £300-
500
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36 A collection of white metal jewellery including an amber 
pendant, a feather pendant marked 925, several bangles 
stamped 925, a selection of rings and pendant necklaces. 
Total weight 15.8 ozt. £200-300

37 A Tiffany & Co. small 'seagull' brooch and a diamond cluster 
ring; the brooch in the form of a stylised seagull in flight, fitted 
with pin stem and roll-over clasp, signed and marked '18K', 3.0 
cm across, in the original brown drawstring pouch; together 
with a diamond cluster ring, comprising a brilliant-cut diamond 
surrounded by eight single-cut diamonds, with beaded and 
tapered shoulders to D-section shank, white metal marked 
'18ct', ring head 8.7 mm, ring size O, total weight of items 5.9 
grams (2). £250-350

38 An emerald and diamond flowerhead dress ring, of bombé 
design, centred with a cluster of a single-cut diamond and six 
circular-cut emeralds, to a domed and tiered surround in the 
form of petals, with alternating diamond and emerald accents, 
to a D-section shank, yellow metal testing 18ct, ring head 
measures 2.3 cm across, ring size N, total weight of item 8.9 
grams. £150-250

39 A pearl and diamond dress ring, centred with a round cultured 
pearl of 8.2 mm, in white colour and pink overtones, mounted 
in a surround with bright-cut details, embellished with single-
cut diamonds in illusion settings, to a white metal flat shank, 
Finnish assay marks '750', 1973, size N½, 4.4 grams. £150-
250

40 A mixed collection of Chinese jade, including four closed 
bangles and four carved pendants of Chinese zodiac motifs. 
(8) £100-200
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41 A collection of jewellery, watches and silver including two 
gemset rings, a pocket watch marked 14k, a watch marked 9ct, 
a Victorian silver pocket watch, a selection of napkin rings, two 
thimbles, two cigarette cases, and various items of jewellery 
and costume jewellery. £200-300

42 A dress ring in 18ct yellow gold, of twisted rope design, with 
applied stars and hearts motifs, to conjoined shank, Chester 
hallmarked, size M½, total weight of item 5.8 grams. £200-250

43 Four gem-set bar brooches, including a coral and seed pearl 
bar brooch, a sapphire and CZ bar brooch and two others, total 
weight of items 11.6 grams (4). £80-120

44 A Victorian hinged bracelet set with blue paste and diamond, 
the bangle centred with a curved panel bordered with twisted 
rope motifs and trumpeted terminals, set with circular-cut blue 
pastes and chip diamond highlights, to a knife-edged band, 
push button clasp and safety chain, marked 'B&B 9ct', internal 
diameter 5.9 cm, total weight of item 6.5 grams. £100-150

45 Three gem-set rings and a trinity ring; including a red paste 
solitaire ring in 9ct gold, size S; a quartz dress ring with a 
ropework basket in 9ct gold, size N; a white and treated green 
diamond dress ring stamped 14k, size N; a tri-coloured ring of 
undulated design, Portugal '800' assay marks, size T½; Total 
weight of items 18.9 grams (4). £200-300
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46 A diamond cluster bar brooch together with two diamond 
eternity rings. The brooch set with a cluster of old cut 
diamonds (one vacant) to an unmarked yellow metal mount, 
one eternity ring set with single cut diamonds, ring size M, 
width of band 2mm, the other set with old cut diamonds (two 
vacant), ring size M, width of band 2.3mm. the three items with 
a total weight of 7 grams. (3) £250-350

47 An Edwardian multi-gem Harlequin bracelet, set with a zircon 
7.5 x 6.0 mm, garnet 8.0 x 6.5 mm, zircon 8.5 x 6.5 mm, 
amethyst 8.5 x 7.5 mm, light yellow sapphire 9.0 x 8.0 mm, 
hessonite garnet 8.5 x 7.5mm, rock crystal 8.5 x 7.0mm, spinel 
8.0 x 6.5 mm and a citrine 7.5 x 6.5 mm, on base metal 
Dimensions are approximate. £400-600

48 A pair of old-cut diamond and synthetic ruby pendant earrings, 
each features an oval-cut bright pinkish-red synthetic ruby drop 
of 10.9 x 8.9 x 6.2 mm in a claw setting, attached to a line of 
graduated old-cut diamonds in articulated millgrain collets, 
fitted with peg and butterflies, unmarked bi-coloured metal 
testing 18ct, with an estimated 2.70cts of diamonds in total, 
drop length 4.5 cm, total weight of item 10.3 grams. £2,000-
3,000

49 A diamond cluster ring in 18ct gold and a diamond eternity 
ring; the square cluster ring composed of a princess-cut, four 
baguette-cuts and four brilliant-cut diamonds, flanked by 
princess-cut diamond accents on the shoulders, with an 
approximately 0.75ct of diamonds, to tapering shank, London 
hallmarked '750', 2000, size M; a diamond eternity ring pavé-
set with single-cut diamonds, to a flat-sided mount engraved 
with foliate motifs, ring size O; total weight of items 7.1 grams 
(2). £400-600

50 A diamond-set cluster ring in 18ct white gold, centred with a 
cluster of seven brilliant-cut diamonds, surrounded by two tiers 
of round diamond halos, to diamond-encrusted shoulders, 
leading to a tapering flat shank, London hallmarked '750' with 
sponsor's mark 'SG', ring head measures 14.2 mm, ring size 
Q, total weight of item 5.9 grams. £300-500
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51 A diamond tie pin set with an old cut diamond with an 
estimated weight of 0.45ct, in a claw setting to a white metal 
pin, unmarked, total length of pin 60mm, with a total weight of 
1.3 grams. £300-500

52 A quantity of white metal jewellery, including a large 
naturalistic labradorite necklace and ring, a smokey quartz and 
mother of pearl braclet, an amethyst and moonstone bracelet, 
an amber ring, a mother of pearl ring, and various rings and 
items of jewellery. Total weight 31.2 ozt. £250-350

53 A pink coral bead necklace and earring suit, together with a 
baroque pearl necklace; the graduated pink coral beads of 
irregular shape, flanked by cylindrical rondelles, to a lobster 
clasp marked '750', overall length 44.5 cm; a pair of matching 
earrings with a pink coral bead drop attached to a lozenge 
surmount, fitted with ear post and omega clip, yellow metal 
with Italian assay marks '750', drop length 5.5 cm; the 
graduated baroque pearl necklace with round bead spacers, 
fastened with a lobster clasp marked '750', 44.5 cm long; Total 
weight of items 172.7 grams (3). £200-300

54 A pair of amethyst earrings, each consisting of an oval-cut 
amethyst, approximately measures 11.4 x 9.2 x 6.1 mm, in a 
collet within a wirework surround with pierced details to the 
reverse, fitted with post and clip, yellow metal marked 'K18', 
drop length 1.7 cm, total weight of item 9.7 grams. £200-300

55 A yellow metal, diamond, and ruby ring set with three mixed 
oval-cut rubies, the shoulders pave set with diamond accents, 
the shank marked 375, size N, 3 grams. £200-300
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56 Two tie pins and a Rotary watch, featuring a three-stone opal 
set, a tie pin in yellow metal stamped 15ct/plat, a second tie 
pin in yellow metal stamped 9ct, and finally a rotary watch with 
a 9ct gold case on a generic gilt strap. (3) £100-200

57 A diamond solitaire ring in 18ct gold, centred with a brilliant-cut 
diamond of 6.7 mm with an estimated weight of 1.15ct, in a six-
claws setting to a D-section shank, Edinburgh hallmarked '750' 
with sponsor's mark 'UT', size J½, total weight of item 3.7 
grams. £700-1,000

58 A pair of large hoop earrings set with rubies within a flower 
motif, each earring measuring approx. 47mm in diameter. Total 
weight 24.4 grams. £300-500

59 Cartier - a 'Santos de Cartier' necklace in 18ct white gold, 
comprising a plain Santo-Dumont chain completed with a 
lobster clasp, numbered, signed and stamped with Swiss 
convention marks, overall length 56.0 cm, 4.1 mm wide, cased 
in the original travel pouch, total weight of item 26.7 grams. 
Together with papers from June 2021 £2,300-2,500

60 A diamond trilogy ring in 18ct yellow gold, scintillating with an 
emerald-cut diamond and two princess-cut diamonds on the 
sides, with an estimated total weight of 2.22cts, to a tapering 
flat shank, London 2005, size P, total weight of item 4.9 grams. 

Together with the GIA certificate, the central diamond stating 
colour and clarity to be G, VVS2, dated April 2003. £3,000-
4,000
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61 A Victorian diamond heart pendant, circa 1900, set throughout 
with round old cut diamonds with a total weigh of 5.70cts, with 
glazed locket to the reverse, convertible from brooch to 
pendant, with a white metal chain, and a fitted case for Spink & 
Son, London, with crest for Royal Warrant. £3,000-5,000

62 A Regency multi-gem set butterfly brooch, circa 1820, wings 
composed of faceted citrine and amethysts, rhodolite garnet as 
head, green tourmaline as the thorax and an aquamarine 
abdomen, claw-set mount with beaded edge, to a pin stem and 
C-catch fitting, unmarked yellow metal testing 15ct, overall 
dimensions 3.5 x 3.2 cm, total weight of item 5.6 grams. £800-
1,200

63 A 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet with a heart-shaped padlock, 
consisting of a curb chain, suspending with a collection of 
eleven assorted gold charms, where most of them have been 
individually hallmarked, connected with a heart-shaped 
padlock and safety chain, London hallmarked '375', 1976, 
overall measures 18.0 cm long, total weight of item 54.5 
grams. £700-900

64 A diamond flowerhead cluster ring, scintillating with eight old-
cut diamonds in a scalloped mount with millgrain details, 
tapered shoulders to a D-section shank, white metal stamped 
'18ct', ring head measures 10.8 mm across, ring size P½, total 
weight of item 3.2 grams. £500-700

65 Two sets of pendant, ring and earrings with foiled back pastes; 
the first en-suite contains a large pendant set with an oval-cut 
foiled-back green paste, to a scalloped mount with bright-cut 
ornaments, to a ropework designed bail, a matching ring with 
an adjustable shank, and a pair of conforming earrings fitted 
with peg and butterflies, yellow metal marked '21c'; the other 
set comprising a large pendant set with an emerald-cut foiled-
back purple paste, to a rectangular mount with bright-cut 
decorations, to a plain bail, a matching pair of drop earrings 
with square surmount, fitted with peg and butterflies, and a 
conforming ring set with an orange paste, yellow metal marked 
'21c'; Total weight of items 45.1 grams (6). £500-700
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66 A seven strand faceted sapphire bead bracelet, the clasp set 
with round brilliant cut diamonds, with a total estimated 
diamond weight of 0.45ct, marked 750 to the reverse for 18ct 
gold. Length 17cm. Total weight 36.3 grams £300-500

67 A collection of jewellery including a Gucci bracelet, a cultured 
pearl pendant, a pair of stud earrings, and five white metal 
rings, two set with synthetic sapphire. Total weight 52.4 grams. 
£200-300

68 A miscellaneous aggregate of items, to include two ladies' 
watches, a coil bracelet composed of rock crystal chips, a bag 
of loose aventurine quartz chip beads, a San Marino 1798 two 
centesimi coin bracelet, and an imitation pearl necklace. (6) 
£100-200

69 A gilt St. George and the dragon pendant on chain, the round 
panel depicting St. George slaying the dragon on a textured 
ground within an engraved frame, with scrolled surmount and 
bail, to a flat curb link chain with lobster clasp marked '375', 
chain weighs 11.2 grams. £200-300

70 A fancy link bracelet of nautical design, alternating with anchor 
links and links of twisted rope motifs, completed with a lobster 
clasp, yellow metal stamped '750', overall length 20.5 cm, total 
weight of item 12.7 grams. £200-300
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71 A peridot and garnet flower brooch, designed as a floral spray 
with textured leaves with a gem-set cluster forming the open 
flower set with peridots and garnets, the reverse marked 9ct. 
Length of brooch 47mm, total weight 5.2 grams. £200-400

72 Tiffany & Co. - an '1837' ring and a striated wedding band; the 
ring with a concave band with a medium motif, signed and 
engraved '925', size R½, weighs 5.8 grams; together with a 
five-row wedding band, with sizing beads, signed and 
engraved 'PT950', size P, weighs 7.4 grams. (2) £250-350

73 A sapphire and diamond three-stone ring, centred with a 
square step-cut sapphire of dark blue colour, approximately 
measures 4.6 x 4.7 mm, flanked by two old-cut diamonds in 
coronet setting, with chenier shoulders to D-section shank, 
white metal marked '18ct', ring size O½, total weight of item 
3.2 grams. £200-300

74 Three bar brooches, the first a Victorian example with a heart 
motif and set with diamond, sapphire and paste, hallmarked to 
the reverse for 15ct gold, the second an Edwardian bar brooch 
set with amethyst and pearl and marked 9ct, the third with a 
central roundel set with a ruby and rose cut diamonds, marked 
9c. Total weight 6.2 grams. (3) £150-200

75 A diamond cluster pendant, the central round brilliant cut 
diamond with an estimated weight of 0.26ct, encircled with two 
further rows of diamonds to diamond-set fixed pendant loop, all 
in white metal marked 14k. Length of pendant 17mm x width 
10mm. Total weight 1.8 grams. £150-250

Page 15 of 96The May Jewellery, Watches & Silver Auction, 18th May, 2023 09:30

Buyers Premium 25% + VAT. Fully illustrated catalogue at dawsonsauctions.co.uk.

The May Jewellery, Watches & Silver Auction, 18th May, 2023 09:30



76 A regimental badge for the border regiment, highlighted in 
enamel and marked 15ct to the reverse, with brooch pin, with a 
total length of 48mm. Total weight 8 grams. £250-350

77 A turquoise and pearl flowerhead ring and a diamond trilogy 
ring; the cluster ring in 9ct gold, comprising a cluster of green 
turquoise spheres and seed pearl, mounted to a D-section 
shank, London 1969, size N; together with a diamond trilogy 
ring in coronet setting, with diamond highlights on shoulders, to 
a tapering shank, marked '18ct PLAT', size M; Total weight of 
items 3.9 grams (2). £100-150

78 A signet ring and a wedding band; the signet ring with curved 
square ring head, engraved with monogram 'AF', to a tapering 
flat shank, yellow metal marked '585', size W; a plain wedding 
band with a D-section profile, stamped '585', size W; Total 
weight of items 9.9 grams (2). £150-200

79 A collection of jewellery to include two pairs of cultured pearl 
earrings, two gem-set rings, a yellow metal sunburst pendant 
marked 22k, a Monika Vinader bangle (inner measurement 
58mm), a further ring and three single earrings. Total weight 
80.4 grams. £200-300

80 A 9ct yellow gold necklace, consisting of twenty-nine crescent 
links with balls to either end, terminating in a lobster clasp, the 
total weight of item 34.9grams, 42cm total length £300-500
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81 A 9ct white gold wedding band and a diamond ring; the plain 
wedding ring comprising a plain flat top court band, Sheffield 
hallmarked with maker's mark 'THC', size R½; the engagement 
ring claw-set with a 3.5 mm brilliant-cut diamond, with tapered 
shoulders to a flat-sided D-section shank, yellow metal marked 
'15ct', size O½, total weight of item 4.8 grams (2). £150-200

82 A silver open faced pocket watch, with white enamel dial and 
Arabic numerals, subsidiary seconds at six o'clock. Keyless 
lever movement, (lacking glass); another silver pocket watch, 
with white enamel dial and Roman numerals, a silver curb 
pattern watch chain, a pair of silver cufflinks, a snuff box, two 
cased Meerschaum pipes, a metal watch chain, a pairof 
novelty field glasses cum compass; and a leather cigar case. 
£100-150

83 A sapphire and diamond cluster ring set with a central sapphire 
measuring 14mm x 10mm x 5.2mm, encircled by single cut 
diamonds, the shank with hallmarks for 9ct gold. Ring size M. 
Total weight 5.4 grams. £200-300

84 A purple paste and diamond mid-century dress ring, the 
circular-cut paste in a collet-setting flanked either side by two 
old mine cut diamonds each approximately 0.17carats, within 
pierced raised tapering to a yellow metal flat shank, stamped 
'585 PGT', ring size Q, total weight of item 6.5grams £100-200

85 Two diamond-set rings in 9ct white gold, the first consists of a 
crossover ring in twisted design, centred with a brilliant-cut 
diamond in a claw setting and with diamond accents on the 
shoulders, size L; the other half-eternity diamond ring 
measures as size L½; Total weight of items 4.9 grams (2). 
£100-200
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86 A 9ct yellow gold hinged bangle, half of the hollow bracelet is 
chased with scrolled acanthus foliage, completed with a 
concealed tongue clasp with push button and safety chain, 
Birmingham hallmarked '375' with maker's mark 'RPH', 1962, 
internal circumference measures 18.2 cm, 1.6 cm wide, the 
total weight of item 19.9 grams. £150-200

87 A Victorian gold long chain; the faceted fancy links to a sprung 
single link connection, stamped '9ct' to clip and chain.144cm 
length. 25.55 grams; together with a yellow metal open faced 
pocket watch, the gilded and foliate engraved dial with applied 
Roman numerals. Key wound cylinder movement. The inner 
case with commemorative inscription, dated 1905. In fitted 
case and with two watch keys. £350-450

88 An 18ct gold wedding band and a 9ct gold eternity ring; the 
wedding band is constructed of a thick flat band engraved with 
a continuous rosemary motif and a scalloped border, 
Birmingham hallmarked '18' with maker's mark 'CG&S', 1966, 
size P; together with an eternity ring with later-added cubic 
zirconia accents, the knife-edged band with engraved texture 
and foliate patterns, pavé-set with circular-cut CZs (two stone 
deficient), Birmingham hallmarked '375' with maker's mark 
'S&Co', 1972, size O; Total weight of items 11.2 grams (2). 
£250-350

89 A five-stone diamond ring set with a row of old cut diamonds 
with a total estimated weight of 0.60ct, to a carved half hoop 
ring stamped 18ct with makers mark 'SB&S LD'. Ring size L. 
Total weight 3.2 grams. £300-500

90 A sapphire pendant set with a sapphire of vibrant blue colour, 
the drop shape pendant set with brilliant cut diamonds with an 
estimated total weight of 0.30cts, the reverse marked 14k, with 
a fine 16" chain marked 14k to the clasp. Total weight 4.2g. 
£300-500
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91 A Bulgari pyramid ring in 18ct gold, the pyramid form with tri-
colour gold sections forming a stylised floral design, 
hallmarked London, signed 'BVLGARI', ring size I, total weight 
14.5 grams. £600-800

92 A sapphire and diamond dress ring, featuring an elongated 
baguette-cut sapphire of bright blue colour with zoning, 
approximately measures 8.9 x 4.3 x 4.5 mm, in a claw setting 
within a navette-shaped surround with a sandblasted finish, 
bar-set with eight baguette-cut diamonds, to a tapering flat 
edged D-section shank, yellow metal marked '14K', ring head 
measures 17.8 x 11.2 mm, ring size M½, total weight of item 
4.1 grams. £700-900

93 A tanzanite and diamond cocktail ring, featuring a large and 
strongly pleochroic oval-cut tanzanite of vivid bluish-purple 
colour, approximately measuring 17.2 x 12.8 x 16.7 mm, claw 
set in an openwork mount of lotus form, petals encrusted with 
single-cut diamonds, to a conjoined wire shank, metal 
unmarked, testing platinum and 14ct, ring head overall 
measures 22.5 x 19.8 mm, ring size O, total weight of item 
13.4 grams. £1,000-1,500

94 Bulgari - B.Zero1 hinged bangle, comprising an oval-shaped 
bangle signed BVLGARI on the sides, finished with a push-in 
fastener, stamped Italian assay marks '750', maker's mark 
'2337AL', with serial numbers and size 'L', internal 
circumference 19.0 cm, inner diameter 6.9 cm, total weight of 
item 31.4 grams. 
No packaging or papers. £1,200-1,500

95 An emerald and diamond necklace with a detachable pendant, 
the pendant comprising seven carved emerald cabochons and 
interspaced with diamond accents, in articulated claw settings 
to a shepherd's crook bail, attached to a conforming line 
necklace composed of twenty-one carved emerald cabochons 
and diamond trefoils, fastened by a concealed box clasp and a 
fold-over safety catch, unmarked metal testing 18ct, pendant 
drop length 4.8 cm, overall length 37.3 cm, in fitted 
presentation case, total weight of item 63.2 grams. £2,000-
3,000
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96 A sapphire and diamond entourage ring, featuring a 
rectangular step-cut sapphire of deep blue colour, 
approximately measures 8.7 x 7.0 x 3.6 mm, encompassed by 
a frame of eighteen circular-cut diamonds, flanked by four 
baguette-cut diamonds on shoulders, claw set to a wirework 
mount and conjoining shank, unmarked white metal testing 
18ct, ring head measures 1.4 x 1.2 cm, ring size O, total weight 
of item 7.0 grams. £1,000-1,500

97 A German States Prussia 20 mark gold coin pendant, dated 
1888, A, depicting Wilhelm I bust facing right, mounted in a 
surround with twisted cable border, to a plain bail, yellow metal 
stamped '750', measures 3.0 cm across, total weight of item 
10.3 grams. £400-600

98 A quantity of amber jewellery items, to include three amber 
bead necklaces with white metal rondels and findings, a large 
cocktail ring set with amber cabochons, and a large cuff 
bracelet set with three agate and jasper cabochons. (5) £250-
350

99 A solitaire smokey quartz ring featuring a smokey quartz 
measuring 20mm diameter x 10mm, claw set to a scrolling 
gallery and shoulders leading to a wide flat shank marked 9ct. 
Ring size T 1/2. Total weight 10.2g. £150-250

100 Gucci - a silver cuff bracelet set with purple cubic zirconias, 
from the collection 'Le Marché des Merveilles', the open bangle 
terminates with feline head motifs, fully engraved with 
acanthus foliate design and centred with Gucci's interlocking 
GG logo, set with four oval-cut purple cubic zirconias, signed 
and stamped with British and Italy assay marks, sponsor's 
mark 'LT', size '17', inner diameter 6.1 cm, total weight of item 
54.6 grams. £200-300
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101 A 9ct yellow gold signet ring, the oval-shaped ring head laser 
engraved with the initials 'TK', to a D-section shank, Sheffield 
hallmarked '375', 2017, ring head measures 16.7 x 13.4 mm, 
ring size J, total weight of item 10.4 grams. £150-250

102 A diamond cross pendant, set throughout with brilliant cut 
diamonds with a total estimated diamond weight of 2.00cts. 
Length of cross 32mm. Total weight 4.3 grams. £150-250

103 A synthetic sapphire and cubic zirconia fringe necklace, 
containing five graduated pear-cut synthetic sapphires and an 
array of round-cut CZs, attached to a fine cable link chain and 
a lobster clasp, white metal stamped 375, 42.0 cm long, total 
weight of item 5.9 grams. £150-250

104 A sapphire and diamond three-stone gypsy ring in 18ct gold, 
centred with an old-cut diamond and flanked by two cushion-
shaped sapphires, star-set in a tapered band with engraved 
shoulders, British assay marks, size P, total weight of item 2.9 
grams. £150-200

105 A Victorian gypsy ring with five rose cut diamonds in star 
settings to a wide gold band with hallmarks for 18ct gold and 
date letter for 1896-7. Ring size N. Total weight 2 grams. £150-
200
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106 A collection of white metal jewellery including a selection of 
Pandora bracelets, a Pandora ring a Links of London bracelet, 
a Gucci brooch and a Thomas Sabo necklace. Total weight 
252 grams. £100-200

107 A three-stone opal half hoop ring in 9ct yellow gold, and a 
sapphire and diamond dress ring; the first comprising three 
round precious opal cabochons, flanked by four colourless 
paste accents, in an engraved scrolled mount and shoulders, 
to tapering D-section shank, Birmingham hallmarked '375', 
1976, size P½; the second centrally set with a circular-cut dark 
blue sapphire and flanked by two single-cut diamonds in 
illusion settings, with millgrained shoulders to a D-section 
shank, marked '18ct&plat', size N½; Total weight of items 6.1 
grams (2). £150-200

108 Two gem-set gold rings; to include an 18ct gold half hoop ring, 
set with sapphire and old-cut diamond in a carved claw setting, 
Birmingham 1939, size O½; a 9ct gold dress ring set with 
garnets, London 1982, size T; Total weight of items 5.3 grams 
(2). £120-180

109 A sapphire bar brooch, the sapphire measuring 10mm x 8mm, 
a child's bracelet with heart padlock clasp stamped 9ct, with a 
length of 12.5cm, a brooch with locket to the reverse, a locket 
with family crest, and two further lockets, five brooches, and an 
engraved coin locket. Total weight 116 grams. (13) £150-250

110 A tie clip hallmarked for 9ct gold, a signet ring hallmarked for 
9ct gold, ring size U, and a jadeite pendant hallmarked for 9ct 
gold on a yellow metal chain. Total combined weight 12.7 
grams (3) £150-200
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111 An amethyst and diamond three stone ring, set with a central 
amethyst measuring 4.8mm x 4mm x 2.6mm, between two 
round brilliant cut diamonds with a total estimated weight of 
0.15ct, in rubover settings to a D-section shank with UK 
hallmarks for 18ct gold. Ring size M 1/2.Total weight 2.4 
grams. £150-250

112 Two Victorian brooches, the first a bar brooch in the Etruscan 
revival style, set with a sapphire, a diamond and a ruby, 
measuring 6cm, the second with a central cluster formed of a 
sapphire within a circle of diamonds to a decorative brooch 
marked 9ct, measuring 4cm. Total combined weight 7.6 grams. 
£200-300

113 A Modernist diamond-set dress ring, composed of a ridged 
textural channel, featuring an irregular-shaped faceted 
diamond in a collet at one side, leading to a flat shank, 
unmarked yellow metal testing 18ct, size Q½, total weight of 
item 10.0 grams. £300-500

114 Two Edwardian bracelets in 9ct rose gold; the first comprises a 
chain of hollow curb links, fastened with a heart-shaped 
padlock, Birmingham 1906, overall length 20.5 cm; the other is 
a gem-set hinged bangle, constructed of two knife-edge bands 
embellished with floral motifs and scrolled details, star-set with 
three pink-pastes and rose-diamond accents, fastened with a 
tongue clasp with safety chain, Chester 1906, internal 
circumference measures 16.5 cm; Total weight of items 40.3 
grams (2). £400-600

115 A pair of diamond and pearl drop earrings, each containing a 
large round white pearl of 10.9 mm, flanked by segments of 
white diamonds and brown diamond spacers, fitted with an 
omega clip to the reverse, Italian hallmarked '750', drop length 
9.0 cm, total weight of item 15.1 grams. £600-800
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116 A pair of diamond hoop earrings, each earring set with a 
crescent of graduated round brilliant cut diamonds, the hoop 
suspended from a cluster of three further diamonds to a hook 
fitting, all in white metal, each earring with a total estimated 
diamond weight of 1.60cts. The pair with a total weight of 8.1 
grams. £600-800

117 A diamond bar brooch set in white metal with two round 
brilliant cut diamonds approximately 5.01mm x 2.69mm, each 
flanked by seven diamond set double leaves interspaced by 
fifteen claw set diamonds, overall 8cm long maximum 11.2cm 
wide, 13.7grams gross. £1,000-1,500

118 An emerald three stone ring, set with three cabochon emeralds 
to a large gold ring of organic form, in 9ct gold with full UK 
hallmarks for 9ct, Birmingham 1996, and makers mark KO. 
Ring size V, total weight 22.5g. £600-800

119 A belcher link muff chain in 9ct gold, completed with a swivel 
clasp, overall length 171.0 cm, total weight of item 34.6 grams. 
£400-600

120 A double half-sovereign overlapping coin brooch, comprising 
an 1896 Victoria Old Head half sovereign and a 1908 Edward 
VII half sovereign, showcasing the reverse of both coins within 
twisted rope surrounds, fitted with a hinged pin stem, C-catch 
and a safety chain to verso, measures 4.8 cm across, total 
weight of item 10.0 grams. £300-400
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121 A gold chain necklace formed of engraved baton links, the 
clasp stamped 14k, length 39cm, total weight 16.7 grams. 
£200-300

122 An 18ct gold wedding band and a 9ct gold braided necklace; 
the wedding band with a dotted edge, Birmingham hallmarked 
'18', 1972, size L; together with a braided chain necklace, 
completed with a lobster clasp, with London import marks 
'375', overall length 44.0 cm; Total weight of items 16.6 grams 
(2). £200-300

123 Five 19th-century hardstone brooches and an engraved locket, 
set with onyx panels and cabochons, agate slice and polished 
bloodstone. (6) £250-350

124 A diamond ring marked 18ct with an estimated diamond weight 
of 0.20ct, ring size K, a scottish citrine brooch, various dress 
studs, a regimental brooch, a pair of tigers eye earrings, a ring 
marked 9ct, a cross marked 9ct and other items of jewellery. 
£200-300

125 A three stone diamond ring set with a round brilliant cut 
diamond flanked by single cut diamonds, with a total estimated 
diamond weight of 0.10ct, the crossover setting leading to a 
gold shank marked 18ct Plat, ring size Q, a cultured pearl and 
garnet cluster ring marked 9ct, ring size O, and a cross 
pendant on base metal chain. (4) £150-200
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126 A cultured pearl ring, ring size K, a single stone opal ring, with 
UK hallmarks for 9ct gold, ring size M 1/2, and a diamond ring 
(two diamonds missing), ring size Q. Total weight (3). 6.5 
grams £120-180

127 A Edwardian opal and diamond ring, set with three white opal 
cabochons with old cut diamonds between with a total 
diamond weight of 0.15ct, the ring with UK hallmarks for 18ct 
gold and date letter for 1902-3. Ring size P 1/2, total weight 
4.6 grams. £120-180

128 A synthetic sapphire three stone ring set with a colourless 
synthetic sapphire, 5.8mm diameter x 3.8mm, flanked by two 
synthetic sapphires all in claw settings, the shank hallmarked 
for 18ct gold, ring size M 1/2, weight 4.2 grams, and a gold ring 
mount with hallmarks for 22ct gold, set with a round strontium 
titanate with a diameter of 7mm, ring size O, weight 3.9 grams. 
£150-250

129 Four gem-set rings and two gem-set bangles; to include a 
citrine dress ring set in yellow metal with Indian assay marks 
'916', weighs 8.7 grams; two synthetic ruby dress rings, a 
Monica Vinader dyed quartzite stacking ring, a hinged bracelet 
set with nine opal triplets and a synthetic ruby and pearl floral 
bracelet. (6) £200-300

130 A small collection of jewellery items, including a small 9ct 
yellow gold Star of David pendant set with garnets, two other 
star pendants on chains, a light blue paste solitaire ring, and a 
pair of small diamond cluster stud earrings. (5) £150-200
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131 An Art Deco pearl, diamond and ruby circlet brooch dating to 
circa 1920, set with seed pearls, rubies and single cut 
diamonds in a scalloped openwork design, in white metal 
testing as platinum, with brooch pin to the reverse. The brooch 
measuring 20mm in diameter, with a total weight of 3.6 grams. 
£200-300

132 A pair of 9ct yellow gold and yellow sapphire ear studs each 
set with a mixed oval-cut sapphire, with a total combined 
weight of approximately 0.80 carats, the yellow metal earrings 
and butterfly fittings marked 375. Total weight 1.1 grams. £200
-300

133 A single stone opal ring with UK hallmarks for 9ct gold, ring 
size O 1/2, a floral gem-set ring, ring size K, and a child's ring 
stamped 375. Total weight 5.1 grams. (3) £100-150

134 A pair of articulated pendant earrings, of oval form and ribbed 
design, fitted with peg and butterflies, yellow metal stamped 
'750', drop length 2.3 cm, total weight of item 10.0 grams. £250
-350

135 Two opal cluster dress rings and a pendant; comprising a 9ct 
gold cluster ring set with marquise opal cabochon encircled by 
red paste, size M½; an opal and white sapphire cluster ring 
mounted in unmarked pink metal testing 9ct, size N; together 
with an oval-shaped opal cabochon pendant modified from a 
clip-on earring, with a bevelled surround to a bail-shaped 
fitting, yellow metal marked '750 18K'; Total weight of items 7.7 
grams (3). £250-350
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136 A George V half sovereign, 1913, obverse with head to the left, 
and an Edward VII half sovereign, 1908, obverse with head to 
the right. £300-500

137 An emerald and diamond flowerhead cluster ring, to the centre 
a round high-domed emerald cabochon in a closed back collet, 
surrounded by swirly petals, each set with an old-cut diamond 
and four graduated rose-cut diamonds, to a D-section shank, 
metal unmarked testing 9ct, ring head measures 2.3 cm 
across, ring size K, total weight of item 7.7 grams. £400-600

138 An Art Deco diamond and sapphire bar brooch, set with a row 
of step cut sapphires and old cut diamonds, with a total 
diamond weight of 0.70cts, the bar brooch of tapered form, in 
yellow and white metal, with brooch fitting to reverse. Length 
62mm. Total weight 4.4 grams. £400-600

139 A gold snake bracelet, the engraved head set with red paste 
eyes, to a flexible and steel sprung bracelet leading to the tail. 
The head hallmarked for 9ct gold. Inner diameter approx. 
55mm. Total weight 20.8 grams. £200-300

140 A safety pin style pearl bar brooch and a bouton pearl dress 
ring; the bar brooch comprising seven round pearls of grey 
colour flanked by roundels, yellow metal struck with 
Portuguese hallmarks of '800' gold, 4.0 cm; a dress ring 
constructed with six flat bands, attached with a cluster of 
bouton pearl drops, yellow metal unmarked, size N; Total 
weight of items 10.1 grams (2). £250-350
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141 An Edward VII half sovereign ring mounted in 9ct yellow gold, 
featuring a 1910 half sovereign coin, set in a mount with a 
scrolled openwork design, to a tapered flat shank, Birmingham 
hallmarked, ring size N, total weight of item 10.1 grams. £200-
300

142 A large quantity of bead and pearl necklaces, including 
examples of a cultured pearl sautoir necklace, a string of 
baroque pearls, a quartz and amethyst necklace, a tourmaline 
bead necklace and some other dyed beaded necklaces and 
costume bracelets. (11) £300-500

143 A quantity of white metal jewellery, including an amber 
pendant, a selection of white metal bangles, statement rings, 
chain necklaces and bracelets. Total weight 22.9 toz. £150-
250

144 A five stone diamond ring with a total estimated diamond 
weight of 0.10cts, ring size P, a three stone diamond ring, with 
a total estimated diamond weight of 0.15cts, ring size M, and a 
turquoise and seed pearl ring, ring size M 1/2. Total weight 7.1 
grams (3) £120-180

145 An amber bead necklace, the opaque amber beads graduating 
in size from 3.2mm x 25mm to 21mm x 15mm. Length of 
necklace 42cm, total weight 92 grams. £150-250
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146 A quantity of costume jewellery including an assortment of 
bangles, line bracelets, rings and earrings. Total weight 2,171 
grams. £80-120

147 Five various rings, including a shell cameo ring, ring size Q, a 
gem-set heart ring, ring size L, an opal and blue stone cluster 
ring, ring size Q 1/2, an amethyst cluster ring, ring size O, and 
a further cluster ring, ring size K 1/2. Total weight 10.2 grams. 
(5) £120-180

148 A 9 carat gold fancy gate link bracelet, to a 9 carat gold 
padlock clasp (some damage to links); together with an 
engraved curb pattern braceklet, (lacking clasp). Gross weight 
29.45 gram. (2) £300-400

149 Cartier - a LOVE necklace in white metal, comprising an 
annular pendant, engraved with screw motifs, signed, 
numbered and marked 'Au750', suspending from a faceted 
cable link chain and finished with a lobster clasp, pendant 
measures 2.4 cm across, chain 42.0 cm long, total weight of 
item 13.8 grams. 
No papers no packaging. 
RRP £3,950 £600-800

150 A sapphire and diamond flower head cluster ring with 
hallmarks for 18ct gold, ring size N, together with an opal and 
emerald cluster ring with hallmarks for 9ct gold, ring size M 
1/2. Total weight 10.4 grams. £300-400
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151 A Victorian diamond star brooch, designed as a twelve pointed 
star set throughout with old cut diamonds with a total diamond 
weight of 1.95cts, with pendant hook to the reverse and 
removable brooch pin fitting, measuring 28mm x 23mm. Total 
weight 4.9 grams. £400-600

152 An emerald and sapphire dress ring, centred with a hexagonal-
cut emerald of bright green colour, approximately measures 
9.4 x 9.2 x 4.1 mm, flanked by two dark blue sapphires of 
tapered baguette-cut, claw-set within a diamond-set surround, 
to a tapering flat shank, bi-coloured metal marked '14k', ring 
size N, total weight of item 2.5 grams. £800-1,200

153 Tiffany. A silver star link necklace, London import marks for 
1997, and a bracelet en suite; a small size Tiffany & Co 
original bean pendant by Elsa Peretti; a Tiffany hardware style 
heart link bracelet with a single yellow metal heart-shaped link, 
import marks for London 1995 and a small silver Tiffany bow 
pendant to a fine trace link chain. Import marked for 1993. All 
with pouches. (5) £300-400

154 A small collection of gold jewellery items; including a sapphire 
and diamond dress ring in 18ct yellow gold, N½; an emerald 
and diamond panel ring, centred with a row of step-cut 
emeralds in a channel setting, flanked by fourteen brilliant-cut 
diamonds on the sides, with tapered shoulders to D-section 
shank, unmarked metal testing 9ct, ring head measures 1.9 x 
1.4 cm, ring size Q½; two 9ct gold rings; a pair of 9ct gold 
cufflinks with engine-turned rectangular panels; a pair of 
emerald stud earrings in 9ct gold; a precious opal pendant in 
9ct gold mount to a belcher chain, featuring a free-formed 
precious opal displaying green to purple play-of-colour effect 
on dark grey ground; together with two other rings marked '9ct' 
and a pair of mother-of-pearl cufflinks; Total weight of items 
27.1 grams. (10) £250-350
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155 A sapphire and diamond cluster ring and a ruby and diamond 
cluster ring; the sapphire and diamond cluster ring in 18ct gold, 
comprising a circular-cut sapphire, superimposed upon a 
flowerhead surround illusion-set with single-cut diamonds, to a 
D-section shank, Birmingham 1973, size O; the ruby and 
diamond ring in 9ct gold, centred with an illusion-set diamond, 
surrounded by six circular-cut rubies, to forged shoulders and a 
flat shank, London 1976, size Q; Total weight of items 6.9 
grams (2). £200-300

156 A large amethyst cocktail ring, set with an oval fancy cut 
amethyst of 25mm x 18mm x 14mm, each shoulder set with a 
row of round brilliant cut diamonds with a total estimated 
weight of 0.10ct, leading to a D section shank stamped 14k. 
Ring size S, total weight 15.3g. £600-800

157 A pair of synthetic sapphire and diamond earrings, each 
features a circular-cut synthetic sapphire of 6.8 mm, with a 
bright blue body colour, collet-set within a halo surround, 
constructed of twelve single-cut diamonds in a scalloped 
mount edged with millgrain details, fitted with ear post and an 
omega clip to the reverse, white metal stamped '750', overall 
measures 1.4 cm across, total weight of item 5.5 grams. 
£1,000-1,500

158 A sapphire and diamond entourage ring, centrally set with an 
oval-cut dark blue sapphire of 8.7 x 6.7 x 3.2 mm, claw set 
within an array of brilliant-cut diamonds, flanked by trifurcated 
shoulders with diamond accents, estimated total diamond 
weight of 0.50ct, to flat edged D-section shank, yellow metal 
marked '18k', ring head 12.9 x 10.9 mm, ring size O½, total 
weight of item 5.2 grams. £1,000-1,500

159 A 9ct rose gold Albert chain with three sovereigns and a fob, 
comprising a curb link chain terminated with a spring-ring clasp 
and swivel clasp, attached with a 1912 George V sovereign 
and a 1957 Elizabeth II sovereign in pendant mounts, along 
with a T-bar, an 1893 Queen Victoria sovereign and a faceted 
citrine fob; British assay marks, overall length 38.5 cm, total 
weight of item 71.3 grams. £1,000-1,500
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160 A diamond panel brooch, the pierced geometric openwork 
design set throughout with round brilliant cut diamonds with a 
total estimated diamond weight of 1.60cts, the brooch in yellow 
metal with brooch pin to the reverse, measuring 29mm x 
21mm, with a total weight of 9.1 grams. £500-700

161 A synthetic ruby bracelet dating to circa 1968, the mesh 
bracelet designed as a buckle with floral spray decoration set 
with synthetic rubies, the bracelet hallmarked for 9ct gold with 
date letter for 1968-9 and makers mark J.R. Length of bracelet 
18cm. Total weight 64 grams. £400-600

162 A Royal Artillery sweetheart brooch set with diamonds, 
featuring the regiment's badge with the cannon and rammer 
resting against a wheel, topped with the King's crown, 
encrusted with single-cut diamonds, ornated with enamelled 
scrolls bearing the motto 'Ubique Quo Fas Et Gloria Ducunt', 
fitted with a pin stem and lever clasp, unmarked metal testing 
18ct, overall measures 3.7 x 2.8 cm, in fitted case by C.Sewell 
Jewellers, Berkeley Square W1, total weight of item 5.7 grams. 
£250-350

163 A diamond three stone ring with carved setting with a total 
estimated diamond weight of 0.50cts, with hallmarks for 9ct 
gold, ring size N, and a diamond three stone ring marked 18ct 
& plat, ring size H 1/2. Total weight 3.5 grams (2) £100-150

164 An emerald and diamond three stone ring, set with three oval 
emeralds in claw settings between double rows of round 
brilliant cut diamonds set to the shoulders, leading to a shank 
hallmarked for 9ct gold. Ring size S. Total weight 3 grams. 
£200-300
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165 An amethyst and seed pearl brooch, centrally set with an 
amethyst measuring 7.4mm diameter x 5.6mm, and seed 
pearls, to a gold brooch marked 15ct, measuring 40mm in 
length. Total weight 2.8 grams. £150-250

166 Two pairs of earrings; comprising a pair of 18ct yellow gold 
earrings of palmette design, fitted with peg and butterflies, 
London import marks, 2.3 cm long; a pair of pearl stud 
earrings, mounted to a stepped surmount set with single-cut 
diamond highlights, fitted with peg and butterflies, yellow metal 
marked '375', 1.4 cm long; Total weight of items 8.6 grams (2). 
£200-300

167 A five row synthetic ruby and seed pearl harem ring, formed of 
a hinged row of five stacked bands set with seed pearls and 
synthetic rubies, ring size N, total weight 5.27 grams. £100-150

168 A quantity of beaded jewellery items, including examples of 
necklaces made from amethyst beads and onyx beads, also 
some carved hardstone flowerhead ornaments. £200-300

169 A 14ct white gold lariat-style necklace set with diamonds, 
comprising a triangular pendant with four brilliant-cut diamonds 
in illusion settings, and with tassels below, connected to a 
Cardano link chain and fastened with a box clasp and secured 
with figure-of-eight catch, stamped with Birmingham import 
marks with sponsor's mark 'H.S', 1971, approximately length 
38.0 cm, total weight of item 17.6 grams. £300-500
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170 An amethyst and diamond cocktail ring featuring a large 
emerald-cut amethyst measuring 21.8mm x 18.4mm x 
12.7mm, between rows of brilliant cut diamonds with a total 
estimated weight of 0.60cts, the claw settings to a scrolling 
gallery and split shoulders leading to a D section shank 
stamped 14ct. Ring size T, total weight 14g. £500-700

171 Two 19th-century mourning rings; the first is a Regency 
mourning ring in 18ct gold, the hollow band chased with 
acanthus foliate scrolls with black enamelled borders, 
engraved 'Elizabeth Caldwell Ob. 9 April 1831 æt 76', London 
1831, size O; the other centred with a split pearl in a rhombic 
mount, on black enamel ground, ring shank with vacant 
openwork panels for hairwork, flanked by engraved floral 
spacers, inside engraved with initials, size P; Total weight of 
items 7.9 grams (2). £250-350

172 A pair of tiger's eye cufflinks, each containing a square-shaped 
tiger's eye rough, in a base metal mount with swivel backs, 
plaques measuring 1.5 x 1.5 cm, total weight of item 18.4 
grams. £150-250

173 A three-stone opal dress ring and a diamond trilogy ring; the 
dress ring in 9ct gold, set with three graduated opal 
cabochons, interspaced with diamond highlights, to a carved 
claw setting with engraved shoulders, size P; together with a 
trilogy ring illusion-set with three old-cut diamonds, chenier 
shoulders to D-section shank, marked '18ct PLAT', size P½; 
Total weight of items 6.0 grams (2). £100-150

174 A ruby and diamond cluster ring, set with a central round 
brilliant cut diamond encircled by rubies and single cut 
diamond points, the shank marked 18ct. Ring size R, total 
weight 3.4 grams. £100-150
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175 A 9ct yellow gold necklace and earrings suite, of scale design, 
the necklace is composed of a line of triangular plates attached 
to a flat curb link chain, fastened with a lobster clasp, 44.0 cm 
in length; together with a pair of matching earrings, fitted with 
ear posts, 3.2 cm drop length; London import marks for '375' 
and sponsor's mark 'AJ', 1986; Total weight of items 24.4 
grams (2). £300-500

176 A sapphire and diamond ring, the two sapphires surrounded by 
brilliant cut and single cut diamonds in an elegant crossover 
design, the sapphires measuring approximately 6mm x 5mm, 
the diamonds with a total estimated weight of 0.55cts. In yellow 
and white metal marked 14k . Ring size U 1/2, total weight 
9.1g £200-300

177 An Italian arum lily brooch, realistically depicted with sheet 
metal, fitted with a hinged pin stem and a roll-over catch, 
stamped '750', overall length 7.6 cm, total weight of item 8.6 
grams. £250-350

178 A collection of jewellery including a pair of almandine garnet 
earrings with screw back fittings marked 9 carat gold, a pair of 
spessartine garnet earrings with screw back fittings marked 9 
carat gold, a yellow metal belcher link chain stamped 375, a 
charm designed as a ewer with a fine chain, both stamped 
750, a cultured pearl necklace, a shell cameo brooch, a 
micromosaic heart brooch, a necklace and matching bracelet 
marked 925, a chain necklace marked 925, a mother of pearl 
penknife and a gold ring with hallmarks for 9ct gold, ring size J. 
£250-350

179 An Edwardian amethyst and seed pearl bracelet, of quatrefoil 
design, the flower head clusters set with amethyst, between 
oval links set with a central seed pearl, to an integral clasp and 
safety chain, the clasp stamped 9ct. Length of bracelet 
17.5cm. Total weight 8.7 grams. £200-300
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180 A diamond and white metal necklace, consisting of four fine 
wires terminating in a lobester clasp stamped '750', forming in 
a lattice formation set with sixteen diamonds, each 
approximately 0.02carats, total weight of item 9.1grams £200-
300

181 A small collection of 9ct rose gold jewellery items; including a 
St.Christopher pendant on fancy loose rope chain, Italian and 
British import marks, 47.0 cm in length; a twisted rope chain, 
44.0 cm long; a fine curb link chain, 51.0 cm long; a single 
cufflink with oval engine-turned panels; Total weight of items 
20.1 grams (4). £200-300

182 Two yellow metal chains, comprising a popcorn link chain 
completed with lobster clasp stamped '21K', 61.0 cm long; 
together with a twisted rop link chain with lobster clasp 
stamped with Italian '750' assay marks, 60.0 cm long, total 
weight of items 14.0 grams (2). £250-350

183 An emerald and diamond ring, set with a central emerald 
between crescents of diamonds, the shank stamped 750, ring 
size O, and a five stone ring set with diamond and paste, the 
shank marked 18ct, ring size L. Total weight 4.4 grams. (2) 
£120-180

184 A two stone cross over ring set with cubic zirconia, each 
measuring 6mm diameter, in claw settings to a gold shank 
marked 18ct, ring size P, total weight 3.1 grams. £200-400
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185 A collection of jewellery including two Thomas Sabo bracelets, 
a Links of London bracelet, a Pandora bangle and a Pandora 
bracelet, a Pandora necklace and a Tiffany & Co. bracelet. 
Total weight 107.3 grams. (7) £150-250

186 Four strings of cultured pearl necklaces, a ring and a pair of 
earrings; to include a necklace with two strands of uniformed 
cultured pearls, to a circular box clasp with floral design and a 
pearl highlight, marked 'silver', 42.0 cm; a string of uniformed 
round cultured pearls, to a navette-shaped fish hook clasp 
marked '14KG', 40.2 cm; a string of graduated potato-shaped 
cultured pearls, to a filigree fish hook clasp, 46.0 cm; a string 
of graduated pearls of off-rounded shape and yellow tone body 
colour, to a figure-of-eight design clasp set with CZs, 50.0 cm; 
a citrine ring in collet setting, marked 'PATROS ITALY 750', 
1.4 grams; a pair of creole earrings with a gadroon pattern, 
hallmarks illegible, testing 14ct, weighs 6.0 grams. (6) £100-
150

187 A 9ct gold pendant, a silver pendant and a cultured pearl; the 
first polished pendant in the form of a rectangular panel, 
stamped with assay marks at the corner, attached to a loop 
bail, Sheffield 1977, drop length 5.0 cm, 15.4 grams; the silver 
pendant with sloped sides, bearing feature marks and Silver 
Jubilee commemorative mark, Sheffield 1977, drop length 5.0 
cm, 31.5 grams; together with a button-shaped cultured pearl 
in fluted mount. (3) £200-300

188 An opal three stone ring with hallmarks for 9ct gold, ring size K 
1/2, a heart ring with hallmarks for 9ct gold, ring size L 1/2, a 
further yellow metal ring, ring size M 1/2, a smokey quartz 
pendant, and a cross pendant hallmarked 9ct gold, with chain. 
Total weight 15.28 grams (5) £200-300

189 An old-cut diamond daisy head cluster ring, featuring a 4.5 x 
4.5 x 2.4 mm old-cut diamond, encircled by eight smaller 
diamonds of 2.5 mm, with an estimated total diamond weight 
of 0.79ct, with white metal tapered shoulders to D-section 
yellow metal shank, stamped '18ct', ring head measures 9.7 
mm, ring size O½, total weight of item 2.5 grams. £400-600
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190 An Edwardian five-row gate link bracelet, completed with a 
conforming box clasp and safety chain, pink metal stamped 
'15c' at tongue, overall length 17.3 cm, total weight of item 25.1 
grams. £500-700

191 A wire mesh bangle featuring a central panel pavé set with 
colourless stones, in white metal stamped 750. Inner diameter 
62mm. Total weight 18 grams. £500-700

192 A colour change sapphire and diamond ring, set with a row of 
oval colour change sapphires, appearing blue-green in daylight 
and pink in incandescent light, in a channel setting between 
rows of single cut diamonds, the yellow metal ring stamped 9k, 
ring size N 1/2, weight 3.7 grams. £300-500

193 Tiffany & Co. - a small bone cuff bracelet designed by Elsa 
Peretti, with a small sized motif measuring 43.0 mm wide, the 
interior of the open bangle is signed and Italian hallmarked, 
'Ag925', inner diameter 5.2 cm, total weight of item 56.2 
grams. 
RRP £1,350 £300-500

194 A small collection of Christian Dior costume jewellery and 
others; to include a purple and white rhinestones necklace on a 
gilt base metal flat curb link chain, signed 'Chr.Dior', cased in 
branded box; an imitation pearl and rhinestones flower head 
pendant on twisted rope chain, signed 'Chr.Dior Germany', 
cased in branded box; together with two necklaces with 
imitation pearls and faceted plastic beads (4). £100-200

Page 39 of 96The May Jewellery, Watches & Silver Auction, 18th May, 2023 09:30

Buyers Premium 25% + VAT. Fully illustrated catalogue at dawsonsauctions.co.uk.

The May Jewellery, Watches & Silver Auction, 18th May, 2023 09:30



195 A ruby and seed pearl cluster ring, ring size I, a garnet and 
pearl five stone ring, size N, and a signet ring set with a 
diamond with UK hallmarks for 9ct gold, ring size H 1/2. Total 
weight 7.2 grams. (3) £120-180

196 Tiffany & Co. - a 'Virgo' silver cuff from the Zodiac series 
designed by Elsa Peretti, the interior of the cuff marked 'Peretti 
Tiffany & Co., Italy 1982, Sterling 925', total weight of item 65.3
 grams. 

RRP $1,500 USD £150-250

197 A sapphire and diamond cluster ring, centred with an oval-cut 
dark blue sapphire of 7.7 x 6.1 x 4.2 mm, encircled with a 
diamond surround, further ornated with eight circular-cut 
sapphires, to a tapering flat shank, white metal marked '18K', 
ring head measures 1.8 x 1.6 cm, ring size N, total weight of 
item 7.1 grams. £300-500

198 Two gem-set rings, two wedding bands and a pair of earrings; 
including a sapphire and diamond spray ring in 18ct white gold, 
containing four marquise-cut sapphires, five circular-cut 
sapphires and four brilliant-cut diamonds claw-set to a 
wirework mount, with an estimated total diamond weight of 
0.28ct, to a flat shank, London 1976, ring head measures 2.3 x 
1.6 cm, size P; a nephrite jade cocktail ring, set in white metal 
marked '18k', ring head 2.2 x 1.8 cm, size Q; a plain D-section 
wedding band in 18ct yellow gold, size M; a faceted platinum 
wedding band with engravings, size Q; a pair of diamond-set 
earrings in 18ct bi-coloured gold, each containing a 3.0 mm 
brilliant-cut diamond; Total weight of items 20.3 grams (5). 
£500-700

199 Cartier - a 'LOVE' bangle, composed of two rigid arcs with 
screw motifs, closure designed with two functional screws, 
opening by the supplied screwdriver, yellow metal signed and 
stamped with Italian assay marks '750', numbered '587313', 
official size 18, internal circumference measures 16.5 cm, 
inner diameter 6.1 cm, width 6.2 mm, cased in original pouch, 
total weight of item 30.2 grams. 
RRP £7,550 incl. VAT £2,500-3,500
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200 An Art Deco diamond bracelet by S.J.Rood, set with old cut 
and baguette cut diamonds with a grand total diamond weight 
of 16.00cts, in a pierced geometric motif in platinum, signed 
ROOD to the clasp, and dating to circa 1930s, overall length 
18.7 cm, total weight of item 46.2 grams. In original fitted case 
for Rood, with crest for Royal Warrant, 52 & 53 Burlington 
Arcade, London, W1. £4,000-6,000

201 A diamond tennis bracelet in platinum, set with twenty-nine 
heart-shaped diamonds, each weighing an average of 0.60ct, 
with an approximate total diamond weight of 17.46ct, each 
three claw-set in articulated basket mounts, fastened with a 
concealed tongue clasp, two figure of eight safety catches and 
a safety chain, London hallmarked with maker's mark 'SJL', 
2007, bracelet measuring 18.5 cm long, total weight of item 
23.8 grams. 

Together with two GIA grading reports for two out of twenty-
nine diamonds, stating replacement value as £45,250, dated 
August 2016. £15,000-20,000

202 A single-strand natural saltwater pearl necklace, with a 
diamond set clasp, consisting of a knotted string of 79 
graduating natural pearls, the largest measuring 6.7mm in 
width, the smallest measuring 2.9mm-3.0mm in width, onto a 
diamond 'floral' cluster clasp set with eleven round old-mine 
cut diamonds, total carat weight approximately 0.7carats, 
35.5cm total length, total weight of item 10.31grams together 
with a certificate from The Gem and Pearl laboratory, 
REF:22978, dated 1st April 2023 £3,000-5,000

203 A diamond-set chevron necklace, the V-shaped pendant 
contains thirteen round brilliant-cut diamonds in articulated 
claw mounts, dangling a pear-cut diamond drop, attached to a 
wheat chain with tube clasp and figure-of-eight safety catch, 
yellow metal stamped '18kt' with maker's mark 'G.R', overall 
length 42.0 cm, total weight of item 19.7 grams. £1,000-1,500

204 A sapphire and diamond chandelier pendant brooch, centred 
with a cluster of four oval-cut sapphires within an arched 
mount with millgrain edges, comprising a segment alternating 
with circular-cut sapphires and diamonds, flanked by two 
square table-cut sapphires, dangling sapphire and diamond 
drops below, fitted with a pin stem, C-catch and a concealed 
bail to the reverse, unmarked metal testing as 18ct, drop 
length 6.2 cm, total weight of item 8.0 grams. £800-1,200
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205 An Art Deco diamond double clip brooch dating to circa 1930, 
the geometric design set throughout with baguette cut, old cut 
and single cut diamonds, with a total estimated diamond 
weight of 3.50cts, the two clips convertible to a brooch with a 
total length of 54mm. Total weight 17.5 grams. £1,000-1,500

206 A ruby and diamond brooch, set with a spray of rubies and 
round brilliant cut diamonds, with a total estimated diamond 
weight of 0.35ct, in white metal claw settings to a yellow metal 
floral design brooch with brooch fitting to the reverse. Total 
weight 10.3 grams. Approx. 40mm x 30mm. £500-700

207 A pair of diamond-inlaid stud earrings, each claw-set with a 
brilliant-cut diamond of 3.9 mm inset within a sandstone panel, 
to a ribbed mount, fitted with peg and mismatched butterflies, 
yellow metal marked '14K' and maker's mark 'GM', overall 
measures 9.9 mm across, total weight of item 3.4 grams. £500
-700

208 A 9ct yellow gold oval link bracelet, comprising connected oval 
links with bark texture, fastened by a conforming fold-over 
clasp, London 1971, overall length 19.5 cm, total weight of 
item 37.5 grams. £400-600

209 A gem-set floral spray ring, tiered with eight marquise-cut 
chrome diopsides and eight marquise synthetic rubies, topped 
with a brilliant-cut diamond, to a later-added yellow metal 
shank marked '18ct', ring head measures 15.2 mm across, ring 
size Q, total weight of item 4.6 grams. £300-500
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210 A 9ct gold St. Christopher pendant on chain, and a 9ct gold 
curb link chain; the circular embossed St. Christopher pendant 
attached on a square curb link chain, Birmingham hallmarked 
'375', 1972, 50.0 cm long; the curb link chain with spring-ring 
clasp, Sheffield hallmarked '375', 1987, 52.0 cm long; Total 
weight of items 19.7 grams (2). £250-350

211 Boucheron - an 'Epure' mini wedding band, constructed by a 
thin D-section band of 1.6 mm wide, white metal signed and 
marked 'PT950' with serial number, size S½, in the original 
pouch, total weight of item 1.7 grams. £100-150

212 A large statement smokey quartz ring and pendant, the ring set 
with an oval smokey quartz measuring 30mm x 27mm x 18mm 
to a textured gold setting and wide shank with hallmarks for 
London, 9ct gold and makers mark GGM, ring size T½; The 
matching pendant with a cushion shape smokey quartz 
measuring 38mm x 38mm x 25mm, similarly set, with pendant 
loop. Total weight 92 grams. (2) £250-350

213 A three-stone diamond ring, containing three brilliant-cut 
diamonds arranged as the shape of a heart, with an estimated 
total diamond weight of 0.47ct, to a tapering flat shank, marked 
as '18ct 750', size L½, total weight of item 3.7 grams. £100-150

214 A diamond cluster ring, the flowerhead centred with an old cut 
diamond further surrounded with eight single-cut diamonds, 
mounted in a claw setting with tapered shoulders to D-section 
shank, yellow metal stamped '18ct' and maker's mark 'B&D', 
size K, total weight of item 2.5 grams. £80-120
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215 Tiffany & Co. - a wedding band in platinum, composed of a 
plain court-profile band, signed Tiffany & Co. 1999, London 
hallmarked '950', size T½, total weight of item 5.6 grams. £150
-250

216 A peridot and diamond dress ring, claw-set with an oval-cut 
peridot of bright yellowish-green colour, approximately 
measures 11.2 x 8.4 x 5.5 mm, with rows of channel-set 
brilliant diamonds on the shoulders, leading to a flat shank, 
white metal marked '750', ring size P, total weight of item 3.2 
grams. £200-400

217 A pair of pearl drop earrings, each comprising a button-shaped 
pearl drop of 12.5 mm, with cream body colour and rose 
overtones, dangling on a cable link chain attached to a 
conforming surmount with a button pearl of 11.0 mm, fitted with 
ear post, unmarked yellow metal testing 18ct, total weight of 
item 10.0 grams. £120-180

218 Four pairs of creole earrings and another; to include a pair of 
twisted motif hoop earrings in pink metal stamped '375'; a pair 
of bi-coloured metal elongated hoops stamped '375'; a pair of 
hoop earrings of scalloped repoussé design stamped '375', 
one fitting missing; a pair of small hoop earrings with 
geometrical design; and another single conforming earring; 
Total weight of items 5.3 grams (5). £100-150

219 A synthetic star sapphire and diamond dress ring, centrally 
mounted with a synthetic sapphire cabochon in a claw setting, 
approximately measures 10.0 x 7.7 x 4.5 mm, embellished with 
single-cut diamonds to the surround of crescent form, with 
foliate shoulders to D-section shank marked '18ct plat', ring 
size I, total weight of item 4.2 grams. £300-500
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220 An Italian belcher link bracelet, the spring ring clasp with Italian 
hallmarks for 18ct gold and signed Urbano. Length of bracelet 
20cm, total weight 18 grams. £400-600

221 A pair of diamond and aquamarine drop earrings in 18ct white 
gold, each containing articulated navette-shaped sections with 
channel-set diamonds, spaced with diamond clusters, 
suspending a pear-cut aquamarine drop in a claw setting, to a 
daisy cluster surmount, fitted with ear post and mismatched 
backs, London hallmarked '750', 2004, drop length 5.6 cm, 
total weight of item 7.2 grams. £800-1,200

222 Tiffany & Co. - a heart line bracelet, consisting of twelve heart-
shaped concave panels engraved with bright-cut radiant 
pattern, connected with jump rings and spring-ring clasp, 
signed and pink metal stamped '14K', overall length 19.0 cm, 
total weight of item 17.9 grams. £600-800

223 A pair of sapphire and diamond cluster earrings, in the form of 
a stylised flowerhead, each earring contains an oval-cut dark 
blue sapphire in collet, superimposed upon a slightly domed 
five-petaled flowerhead mount, fully pavéd with round brilliant-
cut diamonds, fitted with ear posts, unmarked bi-coloured 
metal testing 18ct, overall measures 2.3 cm across, total 
weight of item 15.7 grams. £600-800

224 A modernist diamond ring with a greek key design, set with 
brilliant cut and square step cut diamonds, with a total 
estimated diamond weight of 0.90cts, to an open shank 
stamped '18K', ring size M, total weight 18.8g. £400-600
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225 A collection of Native American Zuni jewellery, comprised of 
four rings set with turquoise, one marked 'Bill & Lou ZUNI', and 
a pair of earrings, all in white metal, with a total weight of 89.5 
grams. (5) £300-500

226 A signet ring with a heraldic design, the cushion-shaped ring 
head engraved with a crowned escutcheon, to floral motifs 
adorned shoulders and a flat shank, unmarked yellow metal 
testing 18ct, ring head measures 13.8 x 11.9 mm, ring size L, 
total weight of item 7.4 grams. £250-300

227 An amethyst demi riviere necklace with a length of 41cm, the 
central largest amethyst measuring 18.1 x 13.1 x 9.4mm, a 
pair of amethyst earrings each measuring 9mm in diameter, 
and an amethyst brooch 20mm x 15mm, all in white metal with 
a total weight of 25.4 grams. £100-200

228 A pearl and diamond ring set with a central mabe pearl 
measuring 16mm diameter encircled by twelve round brilliant 
cut diamonds with a total estimated weight of 0.25cts, the 
shoulders of rope design leading to and forming the shank, all 
in yellow metal testing as 14ct. Ring size I, total weight 14.8g. 
£150-250

229 A collection of jade items, including examples of a Chinese 
carved jadeite Buddha pendant, mounted to white metal 
marked '750 18K', drop length 4.9 cm, weighs 8.9 grams; three 
Chinese carved jadeite pendants with statues depicting the 
Sanxing - the Gods of the three constellations; a Chinese 
auspicious jadeite weight in a wooden stand; thirteen 
pendants, an ornament and a bag of tumbled quartz pebbles. 
£200-300
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230 A three-stone diamond crossover ring, with a circular-cut 
diamond flanked by two single-cut diamonds in illusion 
settings, to beaded shoulders edged with millgrain details and 
a D-section shank, marked '18ct&Pt 9466', size M½, total 
weight of item 3.2 grams. £200-300

231 A diamond floral cluster ring, set with a central cluster of round 
old cut diamonds with a total estimated weight of 0.50ct, the 
shoulders set with rose cut diamonds, to a yellow metal shank. 
Ring size L. Total weight 1.9 grams. £300-400

232 A sapphire and diamond necklace, the central panel set with a 
sapphire to the centre with diamonds to either side to a snake 
link chain marked 9k to the clasp, two matching pendants 
designed as scorpions on a yellow metal chain, a pair of 
bracelets stamped 375 to the clasp, and a further yellow metal 
bracelet marked 585. Total weight 23 grams. £300-500

233 A 22ct gold wedding band and two 18ct gold gem-set rings; the 
wedding band with a court-profile band, has intricate pattern 
engravings throughout, London hallmarked '22' 1938, size J; a 
three-stone diamond half-hoop ring, with graduated circular-cut 
diamonds, with an estimated total weight of 0.33ct, set in a 
scrolled mount and engraved shoulders to a knife-edged 
shank, Birmingham hallmarked '750' 1975, size I; together with 
a diamond and emerald half eternity ring, alternating 
gemstones in collets to a D-section shank, London hallmarked 
'750' 1988, size I; Total weight of items 6.5 grams (3). £300-
400

234 An emerald and diamond ring set with two oval-cut emeralds 
between rows of round brilliant cut diamonds, with a total 
diamond weight of 0.80ct, to a wide shank in 18ct gold, 
stamped 18k and 750. Ring size S. Total weight 8.6g. £300-
500
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235 A garnet-set cross pendant on chain, the cross pendant 
centred with a circular-cut garnet in a closed-back setting, to a 
loop bail, on a fancy Figaro link chain with tube clasp, pendant 
unmarked testing 18ct, drop length 3.8 cm; chain marked '15', 
measures 42.0 cm in length; Total weight of item 5.8 grams. 
£100-150

236 A Victorian five stone half hoop ring, set with a graduated row 
of old cut diamonds with a total estimated weight of 0.35cts, 
the shank with UK hallmarks for 18ct gold and date letter for 
1897-8. Ring size M, total weight 2.5 grams. £80-120

237 Two Jimmy Choo cuff bracelets; the first with two immitation 
pearls at both ends, with JC monogram logo, signed on the 
yellow base metal, size S; the other has one of the terminals 
encrusted with rhinestones, size M. (2) £50-100

238 A Victorian hinged bracelet of celestial design, constructed of 
two hollow arched tubular bands, featuring a crescent and star 
motif, set with split pearls, fastened with push button tongue 
clasp, secured with a safety chain, pink metal marked '15ct', 
inner circumference 16.4 cm, internal diameter 5.5 cm, total 
weight of item 6.7 grams. £120-180

239 A quantity of red coral and other jewellery, including a white 
metal, red coral and lapis lazuli necklace, a red coral 
multistrand bead necklace, a red coral and white metal 
necklace, a string necklace formed of cross-sections of dyed 
red coral, and a carnelian and glass bead necklace (5) £200-
300
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240 A garnet bead necklace, comprising a single row of freeform 
tumbled garnet discs, with yellow-tone round spacers to a 
fluted ball clasp, tongue marked '585', overall length 62.5 cm, 
total weight of item 53.5 grams. £300-400

241 A small collection of jewellery items; including a paste and 
seed pearl bar brooch, pink metal marked '9ct'; a silver oval 
locket of floral design, on a fine cable chain; an octagonal 
locket with stripe pattern and a St.Christopher pendant marked 
'silver'; Total weight of items 17.9 grams (4). £100-150

242 Three gem-set gold rings; including a star-set pink paste and 
diamond ring in 18ct gold, size M, Chester 1902; a 15ct gold 
gypsy ring set with sapphires and seed pearls, size P, 
Birmingham 1903; an opal dress ring in 9ct gold, size M, 
Birmingham 1985; Total weight of items 5.4 grams (3). £120-
180

243 A jade locket pendant in the form of a book engraved with 
flowers and butterflies, set with a crescent shape jadeite and 
opening with spring mechanism to reveal a row of four vacant 
locket spaces. Locket measuring 19mm x 18mm when closed, 
with a total weight of 9 grams. £400-600

244 A multigem-set sputnik pendant, the spherical pendant 
comprises polychromatic circular-cut gemstones in collets, 
including amethysts, citrines, tourmalines, garnets and 
aquamarines, attached to a loop bail, unmarked yellow metal 
testing 18ct, drop length 2.7 cm, total weight of item 6.1 grams. 
£400-600
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245 An emerald and diamond entourage ring, collet-set with an 
emerald-cut emerald of 8.0 x 7.0 x 6.4 mm, framed by a 
millgrained surround set with fourteen old-cut diamonds, with a 
pierced basket to a D-section shank, unmarked white metal 
testing as platinum, ring head measures 15.2 x 13.3 mm, ring 
size Q, total weight of item 4.8 grams. £400-600

246 An emerald and diamond pendant set with oval mixed cut 
emeralds and single cut diamonds in a diamond shape cluster 
in yellow metal with bail marked 375. Measuring 26mm x 
14mm with a total weight of 1.5 grams. £200-300

247 A single stone fire opal ring set with a mixed oval-cut yellow 
fire opal measuring 12mm x 10mm x 6.8mm, to a claw setting 
with split shoulders, the shank marked 9k, ring size N 1/2. 
Total weight 2.4 grams. £200-300

248 A three stone diamond cross over ring, with a total diamond 
weight of 0.20ct, marked 18ct & Plat, ring size N, together with 
a sapphire and cubic zirconia cluster ring hallmarked for 9ct 
gold, ring size N. Total weight 4.6 grams. (2) £120-180

249 A pair of citrine and cultured pearl cluster earrings, each 
earring comprises a scalloped mount set with a circular-cut 
citrine encompassed by eight cultured pearls, dangling from a 
back-to-front ear wire fitting with a scallop design, yellow metal 
marked '375', drop length 3.0 cm, total weight of item 4.1 
grams. £300-500
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250 Georg Jensen - a footed dish with flared rim, after the design of 
'Louvre Bowl', supported with scrolled leaves and beads to a 
circular spreading foot, design No. 180, signed and stamped 
with 1915-1930 maker's mark, stamped 830S, height 
measures 8.0 cm, 5.6ozt. £400-600

251 A Georg Jensen oil lamp, design no.12, the lamp with blossom 
finial, scroll and beaded handle, leaf decorated stem with 
ribbed and bead decorated decagonal base, marked Georg 
Jensen to base in a beaded oval, Denmark, Sterling,12. 
Measuring 13.5cm in length, total weight 5.5 ozt. £500-700

252 Georg Jensen - an abstract 'amoeba' brown enamel brooch, 
fitted with hinged pin stem and roll-over safety catch, designed 
by Henning Koppel, No. 307, post-1945 maker's mark, HK 
maker's mark, stamped Sterling Denmark, overall measuring 
6.2 x 3.8 cm, total weight of item 29.8 grams. £200-300

253 Georg Jensen - a pair of stylised foliate buttons, of repousséd 
and chased leaves with beaded details, No. 28, not signed, 
stamped '925 Sterling Denmark', measures 1.9 cm in diameter, 
total weight of items 5.1 grams. £100-200

254 Georg Jensen - 'Neck Ring' with square smoky quartz drop 
pendant; comprising a streamlined tension clamp opening 
necklace, dangling a detachable rounded square smokey 
quartz pendant with bar suspension, both designed by 
Vivianna Torun Bülow-Hübe, No. 160 & No. 132, post-1945 
maker's mark, signed 'TORUN', stamped '925S Denmark', 
pendant drop length 7.2 cm, total weight of item 124.3 grams. 
£600-800
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255 Georg Jensen - a dress ring set with a rutilated quartz, of bottle 
cork shape, composed of cylindrical quartz with reddish brown 
rutile inclusions, collet-set to a tapering open shank, designed 
by Vivianna Torun Bülow-Hübe, No. 151, post-1945 maker's 
mark, signed 'TORUN', stamped as 925S, ring size M½, hard 
stone dimension 12.1 mm x 13.2 mm, total weight of item 14.6 
grams. £350-450

256 Georg Jensen - an enamel brooch with green enamel on an 
abstract 'splash' form panel, fitted with a hinged pin stem and 
roll-over safety catch, designed by Henning Koppel, No. 315, 
post-1945 maker's mark, HK maker's mark, stamped Sterling 
Denmark, overall measuring 4.4 x 4.4 cm, total weight of item 
24.1 grams. £200-300

257 Georg Jensen - a necklace with kneeling fawn and flowers, 
attached to a cable chain and toggle clasp, designed by Arno 
Malinowski, No. 95, 1933-1944 maker's mark, stamped as 925, 
measuring 57.5 cm long, 4.4 cm wide, 31.0 cm drop, total 
weight of item 14.8 grams. £150-200

258 Georg Jensen - a rectangular openwork brooch depicting a 
duck flying above pond bulrushes, fitted with hinged pin stem 
and roll-over safety catch, designed by Hugo Liisberg, No. 300, 
with post-1945 maker's mark, stamped 'Sterling Denmark', 
overall measuring 4.9 x 4.0 cm, total weight of item 14.0 
grams. £100-200

259 Georg Jensen - a 'double dolphin' brooch, depicting two 
dolphins leaping over a sea shell with a fern motif across in a 
heart-shaped frame, hinged pin stem and safety catch fittings, 
designed by Arno Malinowski, No. 312, post-1945 maker's 
mark, stamped 925S, measuring 4.3 x 3.9 cm, total weight of 
item 11.0 grams. £100-150
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260 Georg Jensen - a covered compote, a polished bowl with flared 
rim, supported with berry and leaves stem and a circular 
spreading foot, cover topped with a scroll and beaded finial, 
No. 17C designed by Johan Rohde, signed and stamped with 
post-1945 maker's mark, 16.0 x 12.0 cm, 9.95ozt. £500-700

261 Georg Jensen - a dress ring with polished hawk's eye, 
comprises an open shank with a flat round panel end, the other 
a round tabular hawk's eye stone, designed by Bent 
Gabrielsen, No. 173, post-1945 maker's mark, BG maker's 
mark, stamped as 925, ring size R, total weight of item 15.6 
grams. £150-200

262 Georg Jensen - a square openwork brooch in silver, featuring a 
resting deer and squirrel in foliage, fitted with hinged pin stem 
and roll-over safety catch, designed by Arno Malinowski, No. 
318, post-1945 maker's mark, stamped as STERLING, 
measuring 3.9 x 3.9 cm, total weight of item 14.6 grams. £150-
250

263 Georg Jensen - a large onyx cocktail ring, encircled with onyx 
cabochon ornaments around the collet, to a wide flat shank, 
designed by Astrid Fog, No. 166, post-1945 maker's mark, 
stamped '925S Denmark', ring head measures 3.7 cm across, 
ring size R, total weight of item 29.9 grams. £300-500

264 Bent Knudsen - a large hematite cocktail ring, comprising an 
oval hematite cabochon in a collet setting, approximately 
measures 2.8 x 1.8 cm to a wide open shank with a lipped 
edge, No. 19, signed with maker's mark 'BENT K', stamped as 
925S, ring size N½, total weight of item 41.0 grams. £150-250
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265 Georg Jensen - a double-strand floral necklace set with 
malachite, comprising repoussé links in the form of stylised 
bud foliage and berries, collet set with oval and round 
malachite cabochons, to a conforming clasp with tongue and 
figure-of-eight safety catch, No. 1, 1933-1944 maker's mark, 
signed and stamped 'Sterling Denmark', overall length 36.5 
cm, total weight of item 99.7 grams.
P 176 and 177 Georg Jensen Jewelry David A. Taylor; P 85 A 
Tradition of splendid Silver Drucker. 
First design of Jensen for his jewellery line on 1905, normally 
would be a single strand, this is a rare piece with the double-
strand version, which is made later in 1933. £2,000-3,000

266 Georg Jensen - an Art Nouveau amber drop brooch set with 
chrysoprase, the arched frame with a floral garland draped 
over, collet-set with chrysoprase cabochons, suspending two 
amber drops with articulated links, fitted with pin stem and C-
catch, No. 8, 1904-1908 maker's mark, signed and stamped 
'828S', overall measures 4.9 x 6.0 cm, total weight of item 14.3
 grams.
Literature: For a similar pendant, see DRUCKER, J., Georg 
Jensen: A Tradition of Splendid Silver, p. 124 £1,000-1,500

267 Georg Jensen - a bracelet with eight concave links of stylised 
'H' form, connected to a circular box clasp set with a sodalite 
cabochon, designed by Henning Koppel, No. 130B, post-1945 
maker's mark, stamped as 925, overall length 21.0 cm, 2.8 cm 
wide, total weight of item 63.0 grams. £400-600

268 Georg Jensen - a biscuit barrel of cylinder form, with 
hammered body and an inverted stepped foot, the cover with 
scalloped edge and beaded ornaments, topped with ebony 
finials, No. 530, post-1945 maker's mark, overall measures 
19.5 x 14.0 cm, 34.245 ozt. £2,000-3,000

269 Georg Jensen - a pair of small wine goblets, both with a 
hammered finish on a stemmed base with beads, design No. 
532A, by Harald Nielsen, signed and stamped with post-1945 
maker's mark, 'Denmark Sterling', height measures 12.3 cm, 
total weight of items 7.47ozt. £500-700
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270 Georg Jensen - a bracelet with six abstract 'amoeba' links, 
fastened with a toggle clasp, designed by Henning Koppel, No. 
89, post-1945 maker's mark, stamped 'sterling', overall length 
20.5 cm, total weight of item 105.8 grams. £300-500

271 Georg Jensen - a tazza designed with spot-hammered circular 
flared bowl standing atop twisted stems with hanging 
grapevine decoration over a spreading foot, bearing post-1945 
maker's marks to base and model No. 263 B, 19.0 cm high x 
18.2 cm diameter, 20.2ozt. £2,000-3,000

272 Georg Jensen - a fringe necklace set with amethyst, with five 
foliate pendants with patinated ground collet set with oval 
amethyst cabochons, to planished barrel links, completed with 
conforming clasp, designed by Henry Pilstrup, No. 4, 1933-
1944 maker's mark, stamped 925, overall length measuring 
41.5 cm, total weight of item 67.6 grams. £1,200-1,800

273 Georg Jensen - a Bird of Paradise openwork brooch, depicting 
a bird spreading wings amongst the foliage in an oval frame, 
hinged pin stem and roll-over catch fittings, designed by 
Gundorph Albertus, No. 238, post-1945 maker's mark, 
stamped 925S, measuring 4.5 x 3.2 cm, total weight of item 
10.1 grams. £80-120

274 Georg Jensen - a necklace with sixteen concave links of 
stylised 'H' form, connected to a circular box clasp set with a 
sodalite cabochon, designed by Henning Koppel, No. 130B, 
post-1945 maker's mark, stamped as 925, overall length 39.6 
cm, 2.8 cm wide, total weight of item 118.0 grams. £700-900
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275 3.74ct Melee parcel of loose diamonds comprising of various 
cuts, round brilliant cuts and baguette cuts. £500-600

276 An Elizabeth II full sovereign gold coin, 1966, obverse with 
young head to the right. £300-350

277 Mexico - Gold 50 peso, 1943, obv: Victory standing, flanked by 
37.5gr Oro Puro, 1821 - 1943, rev: Eagle with snake, 
inscription: 'Estados Unidos Mexicanos,' edge plain with 
incuse lettering: 'INDEPENDENCIA Y LIBERTAD' £1,200-
1,500

278 An Edward VII full sovereign, 1907, obverse with head to the 
right, mounted as a pendant. £300-500

279 A Queen Victoria full sovereign gold coin, 1894, obverse with a 
veiled head to the left. £350-400
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280 Great Britain - Queen Anne gold guinea, 1714, obv: third bust, 
rev: cruciform shields, sceptres in angles, milled edge, VF+ 
£500-800

281 Mexico - gold coins, comprising Diez pesos 1959, Cinco pesos 
1955, Dos y Medio pesos & Dos pesos, both 1945, and a 
Maximilian I gilt metal token, 1865B £400-600

282 Great Britain - George IV gold sovereign, 1825, rev: crowned 
shield, F £350-450

283 A George III half-guinea, 1793, obverse with the fifth laureate 
head of King George III head facing right with legend around, 
crowned spade-shaped shield to the reverse. £300-400

284 A collection of silver content world coins, comprising two 
Liberty dollars, 1882 San Francisco and Philadelphia mints, a 
walking Liberty two ounce fine silver coin, Victoria Jubilee head 
crown 1889 and double florin 1890, George VI crown 1937, 
Republique Francais 50 francs 1977, Maria Theresa Thaler 
restrike 1780, Peruvian Sol 1885, Bhutan 3 Ngultrums 1979, 
USA/Filipinas One Peso 1907, Napoleon III 5 francs 1867, 
Brazilian 2000 reis 1889, Mexico cinco pesos 1948, Holland 2 
gulden 1940, Morocco 10 dirhams 1882, Belgium 5 francs 
1873, Peruvian 8 reales 1813, and others, various grades 
£200-300
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285 A Queen Victorian full sovereign, 1892, obverse with head to 
the left, mounted as a pendant. £300-500

286 USA - Liberty head double eagle, 1903, gold 20 dollars, 1903 
£1,000-1,500

287 South Africa - Krugerrands 1oz, 1/2oz , 1/4oz and 1/10oz, of 
fine gold, 1980 - 1982 £2,000-3,000

288 The Empire Collection of twenty-five silver gilt stamps, by 
Hallmark Replicas Limited, in fitted case. £250-350

289 An Edward VII full sovereign, 1905, obverse with head to the 
right, mounted as a pendant. £300-500
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290 Canada - Elizabeth II, gold Maple leaf 50 dollars, 1981, 1oz 
fine gold £1,000-1,500

291 Mexico - gold Vente Pesos, 1959, 15Gr Oro Puro, unc £400-
600

292 Great Britain - George IV sold sovereign, 1821, VF £600-800

293 Great Britain - George V gold sovereign, 1915, & Elizabeth II 
gold sovereign, 1958, both Unc £600-800

294 The Kings & Queens of England, a set of 43 sterling silver 
proof medallions, John Pinches, London 1971 onwards, with 
certificates but no album £400-600
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295 Great Britain - Victoria, sovereigns, 1874, 1888 & 1893, the 
latter EF, all rev: St George & the dragon £900-1,200

296 A cased set of eight proof silver encapsulated crown pieces, to 
commemorate Queen Elizabeth II Silver Jubilee, 1977, with 
certificate of authenticity in Spink & Sons fitted case. £150-200

297 Great Britain - George III gold sovereign, 1820. £350-450

298 Great Britain - Elizabeth II gold 50 pounds, 1988, rev: walking 
Britannia, 1/2 ounce fine gold £400-600

299 Great Britain - William IV gold sovereign, 1832, rev: crowned 
shield, F+ £400-600
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300 Austria - Franz Joseph I, gold 100, 20 & 10 Corona, 1915 & 
1912 £1,400-1,600

301 A Queen Victoria full sovereign, 1887, observed with Jubilee 
head to the left, in fitted case inscribed 'Consolidated Gold 
Fields 1887-1987'. £300-400

302 A Zeno Solidus coin, obverse with a helmeted Zeno holding a 
spear over shoulder and shield on the other hand, three-
quarters right facing bust, reverse depicting Victory standing 
head to left, holding long jewelled cross; star in right field, 
legend 'VICTORIA AVCCC A', mint mark CONOB, total weight 
of item 4.3 grams. £300-500

303 Great Britain - George III gold spade guinea, 1791, £300-500

304 The Genius of Michelangelo, a set of sixty sterling silver 
medallions, John Pinches, London 1971 onwards, with 
certificates but no album £600-800
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305 Royal Mint - An Alderney £10 silver Concorde encapsulated 
proof coin, issue limited 1969 with certificate of authenticity 
fitted case and outer card leave together with a 1996 silver 
proof 25th Anniversary of Decimal currency in Britain coin 
collection, No03798, maximum issue 15,000, together in fitted 
capsule, certificate of authenticity, cased. (2) £200-300

306 A George V full sovereign, dated 1913, set within a 9ct yellow 
gold pendant mount, 9.8 grams gross. £300-500

307 Great Britain - Edward VII sovereign, 1909, EF to almost UNC 
£350-450

308 South Africa - George VI gold £1, 1952 & 1 Pond, 1898, both 
EF £500-700

309 A Queen Victoria half sovereign, 1855, obverse with head to 
the left, mounted as a pendant, and an Edward VII half 
sovereign, 1909, obverse with head to the right. £300-500
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310 An Edward VII full sovereign, 1908, obverse with head to the 
right, mounted as a pendant. £300-500

311 Austria - Franz Joseph I, 4 & 1 Ducats, each 1915 restrikes, 
EF, £600-800

312 A floral snuffbox set with diamonds, of rectangular form with 
rounded corners, the cover, sides and base centred with an 
engine-turned panel, cover chased with floral wreath, 
flowerheads highlighted with five brilliant-cut diamonds, framed 
within scrollwork borders, with a slightly raised thumbpiece, 
open to reveal interior with sandblasted finish, marked 'HF585', 
approximately measures 8.8 x 5.0 x 1.1 cm, total weight of 
item 81.7 grams. £1,500-2,000

313 A collection of silver scent bottles, including a large conical 
with spiral reeded decoration and hinged cover opening to 
reveal a cut glass stopper, another with chased decoration in 
the form of birds within flowering foliage and screw globular 
cover, together with seven small scent bottles, three miniature 
hand mirrors and a tortoiseshell pique miniature hand mirror, 
(13). £400-600

314 Asprey & Co. - a cigarette case in 9ct yellow gold, of 
rectangular form, in a tiled design all over, vacant rectangular 
frame on cover, with a slide-action opening mechanism, open 
to reveal a coronation commemorative stamp, depicting 
crowned busts of Geroge VI and Queen Elizabeth, London 
hallmarked '375' with maker's mark 'A&CoLtd', 1937, overall 
measures 8.0 x 6.4 cm, total weight of item 103.0 grams. 
£1,000-1,500
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315 A 19th-century French snuff box, circa 1820, of rectangular 
pocket-fitting form with rounded corners and convex sides, the 
cover and base with rectangular panels of engine-turning with 
basketwork pattern, sides and ends chased with jardinière 
vases amidst scrolled foliage on a sablé ground within polished 
borders, raised thumbpiece engraved with similar foliate 
motifs, struck with Paris office third standard guarantee 
hallmarks for gold (1819-1838), maker's mark rubbed off, 
possibly by Simon-Achille Léger or Louis-François Tronquoy, 
overall dimensions 9.3 x 5.6 x 2.0 cm, total weight of item 
104.3 grams.
https://poincons.interor.fr/taureau-poincon-france/ £3,500-
4,500

316 An early 20th-century continental silver and enamel table box, 
shaped rectangular with reeded sides, the hinged cover 
chased with a pastoral landscape with a shepherd and a 
sleeping shepherdess, possibly after François Boucher, further 
decorated with scrolled floral design and translucent blue 
enamel to cover and sides, and an engine-turned base, 
scrolling bar thumbpiece opening to reveal gilt interior, 
stamped 'Sterling 935' and struck with Swedish import marks 
for silver, 9.6 x 6.9 x 1.7 cm. £400-600

317 Gübelin - a bejewelled flower spray trinket box, circa 1950, of 
rectangular form, sides and base embellished with engine-
turned basketwork pattern within a polished frame, cover 
centred with a glass panel and a twisted rope border, featuring 
a floral motif claw-set with diamonds, rubies, sapphires and 
emeralds, front panel concealed as a push button, trigger to 
reveal the polished interior, signed and stamped with 
hourglass maker's mark, engraved with inventory numbers 
'72311' and '352387', base and cover struck with French 
Mercury export marks, yellow metal marked '750', overall 
measures 8.8 x 6.0 x 1.9 cm, total weight of item 121.4 grams. 
£4,500-5,500

318 A Victorian vesta case in 18ct yellow gold, in a rectangular 
form with rounded corners and convex sides, with a plain 
polished body, hinged cover and strike to the base, jump ring 
to the side, London hallmarked '18' with maker's mark 'CFSD', 
1894, measures 4.1 x 3.0 cm, total weight of item 19.7 grams. 
£600-800
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319 A large collection of Victorian and later silver, plated and gilt 
chatelaines, with a large collection of attachments including 
sovereign cases, pin cushions, scent bottles, purses and 
whistles. £400-500

320 An 18th-century tri-coloured sealing wax case, of tapering oval 
cylindrical form, the body with polished barrel and ornated with 
applied varicoloured laurel garlands topped by rosettes, 
framed within laurel leaf and rope borders, fitted with a push-fit 
cover with conforming design, hallmarks rubbed, possibly, 
approximate measures 10.0 cm long, total weight of item 35.9 
grams. £1,000-1,500

321 A continental diamond-set enamelled pill box, of rectangular 
form, the cover features an enamelled panel in translucent 
blue over an engine-turned ground, embellished with an 
applied foliate motif set with rose-cut diamond highlights, 
within blue and white enamel borders, the polished body 
accentuated with translucent blue and opaque white enamel 
stripes, struck with Dutch oak leaf assay marks, maker's mark 
'SB', overall measures 4.9 x 3.2 x 1.6 cm, total weight of item 
30.2 grams. £800-1,200

322 Tiffany & Co. - a set of six demitasse spoons, with acanthus 
terminals, signed and marked with John C. Moore maker's 
mark, 1907-1947, yellow metal stamped '18kt gold', 10.0 cm 
long, total weight of items 82.1 grams (6). £3,000-4,000

323 A continental silver gilt enamel box, the hinged cover centred 
with a rectangular enamel panel depicting a landscape scene 
with Venus, Cupid and a maiden, framed by blue and white 
enamel borders with engraving details, base and sides with 
translucent blue and opaque white guilloche enamel, bearing 
an engraved scrollwork motif at the centre of the base, raised 
thumb piece open to reveal a gilt interior, unmarked, 9.4 x 6.5 x 
1.3 cm, total weight of item 167.5 grams. £1,500-2,000
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324 A large cigarette case of rectangular form, with engine turned 
decoration and push button opening, inside engraved with 
initials 'DGC', hallmarks rubbed off, yellow metal testing 18ct, 
overall measures 12.7 x 8.5 cm, in fitted leather sleeve, total 
weight of item 219.8 grams. £5,000-7,000

325 Montblanc - Meisterstück black fountain pen with white-tone 
hardware, the twist-action cap with inlaid emblem, engraved 
'R. O'Farrell', the nib 4810 stamped Au585, serial 
MBKL3SL04. £100-150

326 Montblanc - Meisterstück Pix classique ballpoint pen, with 
twist-action black resin barrel and yellow-tone hardware, 
emblem inlaid in cap top, serial EU1863044. £80-120

327 Montblanc - Meisterstück Pix classique rollerball pen, with a 
pull draw cap, black barrel and white-tone hardware, topped 
with an inlaid emblem to the crown, serial HS2138519. £100-
150

328 Montblanc - Starwalker Doué Ballpoint Pen, with twist 
mechanism and ribbed barrel, clip ring embossed with brand 
name and capped with floating Montblanc emblem, serial 
HU1171054. £100-150
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329 Montblanc - Meisterstück Pix classique ballpoint pen, with 
twist-action black resin barrel and white-tone hardware, 
emblem inlaid in cap top, serial ET1696409. £80-120

330 Montblanc - Meisterstück Pix LeGrand ballpoint pen, with twist-
action black resin barrel and yellow-tone hardware, emblem 
inlaid in cap top, serial MBBD5GMN6. £100-120

331 Montblanc - three small leather goods; including an Extreme 
2.0 wallet in blue, a Meisterstück business card holder, and a 
Meisterstück passport holder. (3) £150-250

332 Montblanc - two cardholders and a bifold wallet; comprising a 
black leather Meisterstück wallet 6cc, a black leather 
Meisterstück Pocket 6cc with personalised initials, and a brown 
soft grain leather Meisterstück Pocket 6cc. (3) £80-120

333 A Rolex Oyster watch ref: 5070, featuring a Swiss-made hand-
wound movement in a steel case measuring 34mm with an off-
white domed dial and gold Roman numerals covered with 
acrylic glass on an original Rolex oyster strap with deployment 
clasp. 
Model: 5070 
Serial: 665462 (Serial is partially rubbed off, this is an 
approximate guess) 
Year: 1948 
No box, no papers £800-1,200
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334 A Breitling colt automatic, featuring a Swiss-made automatic 
movement in a steel 41mm case with a black dial and date 
aperture at 3 o'clock surrounded by a rotating bezel all on an 
articulated steel bracelet. 
Model: A1738011 / B784 
Serial: 1235090 
Complete with box, bezel cover, spare links, papers and swing 
tags. 
Purchased: 2012 £1,000-1,500

335 A Cartier Santos Galbee Automatic Mid-Size 29mm 2319, 
featuring a Swiss-made automatic movement in a steel case 
measuring 29mm with a white dial and date aperture at 3 
o'clock, on the original articulated steel bracelet with hidden 
clasp deployment. 
Model: 2319 
Serial: 322271CD £1,200-1,500

336 A 9ct gold Omega automatic watch, featuring a Swiss-made 
automatic movement caliber: 552 in a yellow metal hallmarked 
9ct gold measuring 34mm with an off-white dial and gold 
Arabic numerals and baton indexes covered with acrylic glass 
all on a generic black leather strap. 
Model: 131 25418 
Serial: 23804968 
Year: 1966 
No box, no papers. £400-600

337 A Bulgari - Bvlgari Quadrato Ref. SQ22SL lady's wristwatch, 
featuring a Swiss-made quartz movement in a steel square 
case measuring 22mm with a black dial on a black leather 
strap. 
Model: SQ22SL 
Serial: L4386 
Box: Yes 
Spare links £300-400

338 A Longines lady's dress watch, with a Swiss-made hand-
wound movement in a yellow metal case stamped '375' and 
measuring 21mm with a silver dial all on an integrated woven 
yellow metal bracelet stamped '375' with folding clasp. 
Total weight of item 27.2grams 
Box: Yes £400-600
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339 Three lady's dress watches including a Longines and two 
Toscow wristwatches, the Longines features a Swiss-made 
quartz movement in a steel gilt case measuring 24mm with a 
gilt articulated 
bracelet. The two Toscow watches both feature a quartz 
movement in two-size gilt cases measuring 25 and 31mm 
respectively, with Australian opel set dials on blue leather 
straps with a box. (3) £200-300

340 An 18ct gold Omega DeVille watch, featuring a Swiss-made 
quartz movement caliber: 1430, in a yellow gold case stamped 
'750' with a gold dial and date aperture at 3 o'clock covered 
with sapphire crystal glass on a brown generic strap with a 
third party pin buckle. 
Model: 196.750 
Serial: 51613117 £600-800

341 A Piaget 18ct gold Lady's wristwatch, with quartz movement, 
the white dial with gilt roman roman numerals, the reverse of 
the case marked 8025 m, 486868, on a black alligator strap 
with 18ct gold clasp £1,000-1,500

342 A Jaeger-LeCoultre Club wristwatch, featuring an automatic 
Swiss-made movement in a gilt case measuring 35mm with a 
grey dial and day/date aperture at 3 o'clock with gold indexes 
all on an articulated gilt bracelet. 
Model: E300706 
Serail: 1171211 £1,000-1,500

343 A Rolex Oyster Perpetual wristwatch reference 1002, with a 
Swiss-made automatic movement in a steel case measuring 
34mm with a silver dial and 'Thunderbird' bezel all on an 
articulated bracelet with folding deployment buckle. 
Model: 1002 
Serial: 2155881 
Year: 1969 
Box: Yes 
Papers: No 
Comes with swing tags £1,500-2,000
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344 A Chopard St Moritz 8023 32mm Bi-Colour Gents Watch, 
featuring a swiss made quartz movement in a steel case 
measuring 32mm with a grey dial and date aperture at 6 
o'clock surrounded by a yellow metal bezel all on a bi-metals 
articulated bracelet with double folding clasp. 
Model: 8023 
Serial: SM21025 
Year of purchase: 1986 
Box, with papers £800-1,200

345 An Omega Jumbo wristwatch, featuring a Swiss made hand-
wound movement caliber: 283 in a gilt case measuring 38mm 
with an off-white dial and dauphine hands, all on a third-party 
gold-plated articulated bracelet. 
Case back: 2502-3 
Serial: 13313880 
Caliber: 283 
Year: 1952 
Box: Yes £400-600

346 A 9ct gold Avia gents wristwatch, with a hand-wound 
mechanical movement in a 9ct gold case measuring 32.5mm 
with an off-white dial with baton indexes all on a 9ct gold 
articulated bracelet with deployment clasp. Total weight of the 
item 44.7 grams £400-600

347 Two 9ct gold dress watches, the first in the style of a half 
hunter trench watch with a hand-wound movement in a 9ct 
gold round case measuring 32mm on a brown leather strap. 
The second is a Swiss-made Shield watch in a cushion shape 
9ct gold case measuring 27mm, with an off-white dial and 
second sub-dial at 6 o'clock. (2) 
Both engraved case backs £200-400

348 A Raymond Weil Tango watch, featuring a swiss made quartz 
movement in a bi-colour case measuring 28mm with a white 
dial and roman numerals all on an articulated bi-colour 
bracelet. £100-200
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349 Three Movado Bold quartz wristwatches, in stainless steel 
(42mm case), gold plated (36mm case) and black and gilt (40 
mm case. (3) £100-200

350 A Raymond Weil ladies bi-metal quartz wristwatch, the mother-
of-pearl dial with large Roman numerals, and stainless steel 
bracelet. Numbered 5927. 27 mm case. £100-200

351 A Rado Florence lady's wrist watch, featuring a swiss made 
quartz movement in a steel case measuring 32.5mm with a 
black dial covered with sapphire crystal glass on an articulated 
steel bracelet. 
Serial: 04114465 
No box, no papers £100-200

352 A ladies Royce gilt metal bracelet / cocktail watch, the silvered 
dial with baton indices, with flip-over tassel cover, on a mesh 
bracelet. £100-200

353 An Omega Seamaster automatic, featuring a Swiss-made 
automatic movement caliber: 501, in a steel gilt case 
measuring 34mm with a gold dial covered with acrylic glass 
with a generic expandable strap. 
Case back ref: 2997 
Papers: 141.30 
Serial: 15010501 
Papers: Yes 
Box: No £300-500
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354 An early 20th century Russian ladies gold and diamond set 
wristwatch, the silvered dial with Arabic numerals, the bezel 
and end links set with diamond garlands and ribbons, with 
hand wound movement and jewelled crown, the bracelet with 
56 zol mark. 16.3 cm long. £400-600

355 A Longines 9ct gold dress watch, featuring a Swiss-made 
hand-wound movement in a 9ct yellow gold case measuring 
33.5mm with an off-white dial and gold indexes covered with 
acrylic glass on a generic brown leather strap. 
Model: 12.68Z 
Serial: 11240183 
Box: Yes 
Papers: No 
Extra strap included £500-700

356 A Rolex Oysterdate precision ref: 6466, featuring a Swiss-
made hand-wound movement in a steel case measuring 30mm 
with a brown 'faded' dial with a date aperture at 3 o'clock 
covered with acrylic glass, with a third-party elasticate strap. 
Engraved case back 'T.J.PLUMLEY' 
Model: 6466 
Serial: 797487 
Year: 1952 
No box, no papers £800-1,200

357 A Casio G-Shock MR-G limited edition MRG-B2000SH-5A 
MRG Shougeki-Maru Samurai Helmet Masao Kobayashi 
watch, featuring a Japanese digital and quartz movement with 
multi-function dial, Bluetooth app function, multi timezones, in 
a recrystallized Titanium Case measuring 47mm with 
engraving and textured dial all on a bronzed articulated strap 
with folding clasp and lock function. 
Model: MRG-B2000SH-5A 
Serial: A93540 
No box, no papers. 
App download available online
Taking inspiration from a KABUTO (helmet) specially created 
for the MR-G series, the MRG-B2000SH evokes the noble 
spirit and aesthetic sensibility of a samurai commander. 
Representing the helmet’s maedate (crest), each bezel 
features the image of a dragon hand carved by a metalsmith 
highly skilled in the technique of chasing. The case and band, 
cast with specially-produced metal dies, simulate the rugged 
look of rusted steel, with finishes of brown and blue aged IP for 
a time-worn appearance. Casio has teamed up with specialists 
in traditional arts to unite proud Japanese craftsmanship and 
advanced technology. £2,000-3,000
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358 A Cartier Cartier Tank Louis Cartier in 18ct gold, featuring a 
hand-wound swiss made movement in an 18ct yellow gold 
case measuring 21mm with a white dial, the bezel is 
aftermarket set with diamonds with a Cartier brown leather 
strap and 18ct yellow gold folding deployment buckle. 
Model: 78087 
Serial: 16241 
No box, no papers £2,000-3,000

359 A Hermes 'H' stainless steel watch, featuring a Swiss-made 
quartz movement in a steel 'H' case measuring 21mm with an 
off-white dial with a fitted articulated bracelet and deployment 
buckle. 
Mocel: HH1.210 
Serial: 1253838 £300-500

360 A Bulgari - Bvlgari Quadrato Ref. SQ22SS lady's wristwatch, 
featuring a Swiss-made quartz movement in a steel square 
case measuring 22mm with a black dial on a steel articulated 
bracelet with a deployment clasp. 
Model: SQ22SS 
Serial: L3508 
Box: Yes 
Spare links £300-400

361 A Ladies Edwardian 9ct gold watch, featuring a hand-wound 
mechanical movement in a yellow metal case stamped '375' 
and measuring 26mm with a white enamel dial on an 
integrated and elasticated yellow metal bracelet stamped 9ct. 
Total weight of item 16.3 grams £100-150

362 A Tag Heuer 2000 WK1113 wristwatch, featuring a Swiss-
made ETA quartz movement in a steel case measuring 37mm 
with a blue dial and date aperture at 3 o'clock covered with 
sapphire crystal glass, all on an articulated steel bracelet with 
deployment buckle and safety catch. 
Model: WJ1113 £250-350
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363 A Zenith 18ct dress watch, featuring a Swiss-made hand-
wound movement in a yellow metal case stamped '750', with a 
white dial and seconds sub at 6 o'clock, on a generic brown 
leather strap. 
Serial: 3938112 £250-350

364 A Bulgari - Bvlgari 'Cerniera SB' travel clock, the case stamped 
'925', the case measures approximately 80mm. Total weight of 
item 590.3 grams £100-150

365 An Omega Day-Date Jumbo Ref. 196.0066, featuring Omega's 
first in-house quartz movement the caliber 1310 Megaquartz 
32 Khz, in a steel and gilt case, measuring 37mm with a gold 
dial and day/date aperture at 3 o'clock covered with acrylic 
glass on a generic expandable strap. 
Model: 196.0066 
Serial: 37894415 
Caliber: 1310 
Box: Yes 
Papers: No £300-500

366 A Gentleman's 18ct Omega Seamaster DeVille automatic and 
a lady's Omega Geneve mechanical watch, The Omega 
Seamaster DeVille features a Swiss-made automatic 
movement in a yellow metal case stamped 18ct and measuring 
34.5mm with an off-white dial and date aperture at three 
o'clock on a generic brown strap. The Lady's Omega Geneve 
features a Swiss-made hand-wound movement in a yellow 
metal case stamped '750' and measuring 19.5mm with a white 
off-white/gold dial, on a generic black strap. (2) £1,000-1,500

367 An 18ct gold Omega constellation automatic chronometer, 
featuring a Swiss-made automatic movement caliber 712, in a 
yellow metal case stamped '750' and measuring 31mm with a 
gold dial and baton indexes all on a woven integrated bracelet 
and deployment buckle stamped '750'. 
Case No: 7853 8299 
Serial: 26527713 
Caliber: 712 
Year: 1968 
No box or papers 
Total weight of item: 86.1 grams £3,000-4,000
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368 An 18-carat gold Bulgari Bvlgari Serpenti Tubogas bracelet 
watch, featuring a Swiss-made hand-wound mechanical 
movement with a white dial with acrylic glass on a two-row 
18ct gold tubogas double spiral bracelet. 
Serial: 1028476 £8,000-12,000

369 An Omega Seamaster Professional 300m lady's wristwatch, 
featuring a Swiss-made quartz movement in a steel case 
measuring 29mm with a blue dial and date aperture at 3 
o'clock covered with sapphire crystals glass and features a 
rotating diving bezel, all on an articulated steel strap with 
deployment buckle. 
Ref: 2583.80 
Serial: 55684976 
Year of purchase: 1997 
Papers: Yes 
Box: No 
Extra links included £1,000-1,500

370 An 18ct yellow gold Longines le Grande Classic, featuring a 
Swiss-made quartz movement in a yellow metal case stamped 
'750' and measuring 31mm wide with an off-gold dial all on a 
black leather strap with pin buckle. 
Serial:25479546 
Papers: Yes 
Box: No 
Various paperwork regarding servicing £500-700

371 An Omega constellation automatic chronograph, featuring a 
Swiss-made automatic movement caliber: 551 in a steel gilt 
case measuring 34mm with an off-white dial on an articulated 
gilt bracelet with a folding clasp. 
Model: 14381 61 SC 
Serial: 18561556 
Box: Yes 
Papers: No £400-600

372 A Longines Classic lady's wristwatch, featuring a Swiss-made 
quartz movement in a steel case measuring 29mm with a 
mother-of-pearl dial and diamond dot indexes, all on a steel 
articulated bracelet with a deployment buckle. 
Model: L2.286.4.87.6 
Serial: 50989024 
Box: Yes 
Papers: Yes 
Year of purchase: 2021 
Extra links included £300-400
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373 A Chopard St Moritz 8024 24mm Bi-Colour Ladies Watch, 
featuring a Swiss made quartz movement in a steel case 
measuring 24mm with a grey dial and date aperture at 6 
o'clock surrounded by a yellow metal bezel all on a bi-metallic 
articulated bracelet with double folding clasp. 
Model: 8024 
Serial: SM26533 
Yeat of purchase: 1986 
Part box, with papers £400-600

374 A Bravington Renown in 9ct gold wristwatch, featuring a hand-
wound mechanical movement in a 9ct gold case measuring 
33mm with a silver dial and seconds sub-dial covered with 
acrylic glass on a third-party expandable plated strap. £200-
400

375 Two ladies wristwatches, comprising a Maurice Lacroix with 
white dial and a Pierre Balmain with ceramic strap and bezel. 
(2) £100-200

376 A Seiko Presage Limited Edition stainless steel automatic 
wristwatch, the silvered textured dial with arrow shaped indices 
and date aperture, with clear glass case back on a later steel 
strap. Numbered 3791/7000. Serial number 4R35-03C0. 
40mm case. £100-200

377 An Andre Giroud diamond set watch and an 18ct Omge lady's 
dress watch. The first is an Andre Giroud in white metal 
stamped 14kt set with diamonds on a black satin strap. The 
second is an Omega 18ct gold dress watch featuring a hand-
wound movement with a diamond set bezel on an integrated 
yellow gold bracelet with a clasp. 
Total weight of the 14kt watch 9.08 grams 
Total weight of the 18ct watch 35.23 grams £400-600
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378 A Rado Jubilé lady's dress watch, featuring a Swiss-made 
quartz movement in a steel case measuring 19mm with a black 
dial and diamond set indexes on an articulated ceramic and 
steel bracelet. 
Model: 204.0268.3 
Serial: 33051007 £80-120

379 Cartier - an empty watch box and manual. £20-30

380 A pair of open-face pocket watches and a Waltham pocket 
display watch case. The first open-face pocket watch by Wright 
& Craighead with a keyless signed movement, engraved 
'English Lever Compensated 11106', in a hallmarked silver 
case measuring 48mm with a white enamel dial. The second 
open-face pocket watch features a signed key-wound 
movement 'Thornton & Sons Geneve' with a white enamel dial 
and seconds sub-dial at 6 o'clock. Finally a Waltham and Co. 
pocket watch case with acrylic glass front a rear, on a base 
metal steel chain. (4) £150-250

381 An open-face Omega pocket watch, featuring a keyless wound 
Swiss-made movement caliber: 19LB in a base metal 
'Dennison' case measuring 51mm with a white enamel dial and 
Roman numerals 
Year: 1915 
Movement serial: 5575682 £100-200

382 An 18ct gold Barwise London full hunter pocket watch, 
featuring a keyless wound signed movement in an 18ct yellow 
gold case measuring 51mm with a white dial and seconds 
subdial covered with acrylic glass. The case front is 
monogrammed. Total weight of the item 117 grams. £600-800
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383 Fauve-Lauba Zenith full hunter pocket watch, the white enamel 
dial with roman numerals and sub-dial for seconds at 6 o'clock 
with a keyless wound Swiss movement marked Zenith and 
numbered 2237702, watch case marked Star, Dennison Watch 
Case Co. Ltd, numbered 194863. Width 48mm, total weight 86 
grams. With chain and seal fob in base metal. (2) £500-700

384 A 9ct gold Vertex open-face pocket watch with 9ct gold Albert 
chain & fob. Featuring a Swiss-made keyless wound Vertex 
movement in 9ct yellow gold case measuring 48mm with a 
white enamel dial, all on a 9ct gold Albert chain measuring 
41mm long with a 9ct gold coin fob. 
The case and chain fob are engraved 
Total weight of items: 130.9 grams £200-300

385 A stopwatch, two pocket watches and two wristwatches. 
Comprising of a Waltham stopwatch engraved 'T.P 1/5 R940', 
an open face key-wound pocket watch with pair case, an open 
face pocket silver fob watch with chain, A Smiths De Luxe 
gents wristwatch and finally a 9ct yellow gold cased hand-
wound movement lady's dress watch on a gilt expandable 
bracelet. (5) £100-200

386 A silver open-face pocket watch with a pair case, featuring a 
key-wound fusée movement in a silver case hallmarked 1808 
London and measuring 50mm with a domed white dial with a 
fitted pair case in silver. 
Movement possibly signed 'Jon Wyatt Altringham' £200-400

387 An E Sandoz & Cie of Le Locle black enamel full hunter pocket 
watch, featuring a Swiss-made keyless wound movement in a 
yellow metal case stamped '18' and measuring 40mm with a 
white enamel dial and seconds subdial at 6 o'clock with a black 
enamel case front and back set with diamond chips and a seed 
pearl. Total weight of item 52.6 grams £600-900
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388 A Breguet Et Fils open-face pocket watch, featuring a key-
wound signed 'Breguet Et Fils' verge fusée movement in a 
silver case measuring 64mm with a white enamel dial and 
Arabic numerals with an engine-turned case back and rope 
cast bezel. 
Early 19th century £700-900

389 A G.H.Conibear open face pocket watch with keyless 
movement, featuring a white enamel dial with roman numerals 
and sub-dial for seconds at 6 o'clock, the yellow metal case 
with UK hallmarks for 18ct gold, width 53mm. With 
accompanying fob chain in yellow metal marked 9ct. Total 
weight of pocket watch 105.4 grams, total weight of chain 20 
grams. £500-700

390 An open-face pocket watch in yellow metal stamped 14ct, 
featuring a keyless wound movement in a yellow metal case 
measuring 47mm with a white enamel dial and seconds sub-
dial covered with an acrylic glass. Total weight of item 63.7 
grams £300-500

391 Three open-face pocket watches and a travel clock. The first 
open-face pocket watch is a Reliance by Ingersol with a 
keyless wound movement in a base metal case measuring 
50mm, with a white enamel dial. The second is a white metal 
stamped 800 open-face pocket watch with a keyless wound 
movement and a white enamel dial on a white metal chain. 
The smaller open-face fob watch features a keyless wound 
movement in a white metal case measuring 32mm on a base 
metal chain. The travel clock in silver features a hand-wound 
movement in a folding case. (4) £100-150

392 An 18ct gold Waltham mass open-face pocket watch with its 
original box, featuring a keyless wound movement serial: 
8099872 in a yellow metal hallmarked 18ct case measuring 
38mm by the Dennison watch co, with a white enamel dial and 
Roman numerals, the dial is signed 'A.W.W.Co WALTHAM. 
MASS', the case back is engraved and monogrammed. Total 
weight of item 47.4 grams. 
Original box and leather sleeve. 
Only 1500 movements produced 
Approximate year of production: 1896 £400-600
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393 A 9ct watch chain and gold plated pocket watch in leather 
case, featuring a keyless wound gold plated open face pocket 
watch with a base metal case measuring 47.5mm in a fitted 
case. Accompanied by a 9ct gold Albert chain measuring 42cm 
long with a chain weight of 31.7 grams £450-550

394 A 9ct gold lady's open-face pocket watch, featuring a Swiss-
made keyless wound movement in a yellow metal case 
stamped '375' and measuring 28mm, with an intricate gold dial 
covered with an acrylic glass. Total weight of item 18.3 grams 
£100-150

395 A silver W R Perkins London full hunter pocket watch, 
featuring a key wound movement in a silver hallmarked case 
measuring 55.5mm wide with a white enamel dial and seconds 
sub-dial 6 o'clock. Total weight of item 144.9 grams £200-400

396 Moule of London; a key wound fusee pocket watch, probably 
mid-18th century with verge escapement, and "Tompion" 
regulator dial, pierced and engraved back and cock plates, and 
square architectural pillars, marked G. Moule London, No. 229, 
the slightly convex white enamel Arabic and Roman dial with 
blued beetle and poker hands, the outer case with seaweed 
worked blonde tortoiseshell veneer.
A private collection £400-600

397 A 18ct Saqui & Lawrence London full hunter pocket watch, 
featuring a keyless wound Swiss-made movement in an 18ct 
yellow gold case measuring 50mm with a white enamel dial 
and seconds sub-dial. Total weight of the item 95.5 grams 
£600-800
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398 An 18ct gold complication minute repeater full hunter pocket 
watch by J Sidney Rambridge (J.S Rambridge) Salisbury, with 
a keyless wound movement in a yellow metal case hallmarked 
18ct London 1904, measuring 54mm with a white enamel dial 
and seconds subdial at 6 o'clock, accompanied by an 18ct gold 
and silver Albert chain. 
Total weight of items: 190.4 grams £3,000-4,000

399 An open-face 18ct gold pocket watch with a key wound 
movement in a yellow metal case stamped 18ct and measuring 
44mm with a gold dial and Roman numerals indexes covered 
with acrylic glass, elaborately engraved case back without a 
monogram. Total weight of the item 67.2 grams £600-900

400 A 9ct gold Waltham mass half hunter pocket watch with its 
original box, featuring a keyless wound movement serial: 
27590113 in a yellow metal hallmarked 9ct case measuring 
49mm by the Dennison watch co, with a white enamel dial and 
Roman numerals, the dial is signed 'Waltham U.S.A,' the case 
back is engraved and monogrammed, inner case back is 
engraved. Total weight of item 47.4 grams. 
Original box 
Approximate year of production: 1932 £400-600

401 An open-face pocket watch, featuring a keyless wound pocket 
watch in yellow metal stamped 14kt measuring 48.5mm with a 
white enamel dial and seconds subdial at 6 o'clock, with a 
fitted case. Total weight of the items 87.4 grams £400-600

402 Two open-face fob pocket watches, the first features a key 
wound movement in a yellow metal case stamped 9kt and 
measuring 36mm with a gold dial with key. The second 
features a keyless wound movement in a yellow metal case 
stamped 14c and measures 33mm, with added lugs for 
wristwatch conversion. Total weight of items 62.9 grams £150-
250
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403 A collection of four open-face pocket watches, comprising of a 
yellow metal stamped 18ct open-face pocket, watch total 
weight 30.8 grams. A Henry Touchon 27987 open-face pocket 
watch with a white enamel dial. The third is a Kendal & Dent 
open-face fob watch. Finally the fourth a Rohrer open-face 
pocket watch with an engraved case. (4) £300-400

404 A four-piece silver plated tea and coffee set with bone 
insulators, together with other items of silver plate including 
two bottle holders, a sugar caster and a pierced coaster. £100-
200

405 A Victorian silver plated tankard awarded to Cambridge 1st 
and 3rd Trinity Boat Club, December 1857, of baluster form 
with acanthus leaf topped double scroll handle on flared foot, 
19cm high.
In 1857 keel-less boats started to be used. £200-300

406 A large quantity of silver plate including entree dishes, muffin 
dishes a tea kettle on stand, a tea pot, a quantity of flatware 
and other items. £100-150

407 A suite of silver plated flatware, together with various silver 
plated Kings pattern flatware and other sundry silver plated 
flatware and with a large silver plated tray the pierced side with 
twin handles. £100-150
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408 A Scottish George III snuff box, rounded rectangular, engine-
turned to cover and base, the hinged cover with a centrally 
engraved crest, bar thumbpiece opening to reveal a gilt 
interior. Glasgow 1820 possibly John Murray, 6.8 x 4.8 cm; 
together with a Victorian Scottish snuff box, oblong with 
engine-turned sides cover and base, the cover with an 
engraved crest within a scrolling cartouche; scrolling bar 
thumbpiece and hinged cover opening to reveal a gilt interior 
with commemorative inscription. Edinburgh 1862 by George 
Carstairs. 10 x 4cm. Gross weight 5.2 ozt. (2) £200-300

409 A part canteen of German flatware. Fiddle and thread pattern; 
comprising five table spoons, four dessert spoons and a sauce 
ladle with a number of table knives and dessert knives; 
together with a cased part set of German flatware and further 
items of German flatware, some plated. 26ozt (weighable) 
£250-350

410 A continental chalice with a gilt interior, the exterior of the bowl 
with rubbed-off inscription 'Hirsch Jakob Flensburg' above 
embossed scrolling acanthus border, conforming motifs 
applied on top of the stem, to a flared and hammered base set 
with faceted pink paste, stamped '830S', height measures 18.3 
cm, 6.9ozt. £150-200

411 An Edward VII three-piece silver tea set, Sheffield 1902 by 
Henry Stratford, comprising a teapot engraved with a crest, 
with hinged cover and ebonised knop and handle, together 
with a silver sugar bowl and silver milk jug, 27.19ozt gross. (3) 
£300-500

412 A Victorian silver christening mug; slightly tapering; with part 
fluted and part foliate chased sides; hollow 'c' scroll; handle 
and monogram engraved to central cartouche, Chester 1903 
by George Nathan & Ridley Hayes, 7.8 cm high; together with 
a panelled circular bowl, London 1913 by The Barnard 
Brothers and Sons, a sauceboat, a modern caddy spoon, three 
napkin rings, two pairs of bon bon dishes, an ashtray and a 
circular pin tray. 20.26 ozt. £300-400
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413 A five piece silver dressing table set; comprising a hand mirror, 
two hair brushes and a clothes brush, engine turned with 
monograms engraved to centres, London 1913; together with a 
pair of silver mounted glass toilet jars, London 1906, and one 
other, Birmingham 1922; three silver napkin rings, a small 
quantity of silver flatware and sundry other silver plate. Gross 
weight weighable. 9.33ozt. £120-180

414 Five assorted silver bon bon dishes comprising two with swing 
handles (the oval example with filled base), another pierced 
example of lobed rounded form with three handles, a round 
example with chased and repousse decoration and an oval 
pierced example on flared pierced cast flared foot, 10.67ozt 
weighable silver. (5) £300-600

415 *Withdrawn*

416 A pair of sauce boats, Birmingham 1925 by Mappin & Webb, 
on three hoof feet, together with a pair of mustard pots with 
hinged covers and blue glass liners, Birmingham 1925 made 
by William Hutton & Sons Ltd and a pair of silver boxes with 
padded fabric lining, gross weight 17.76ozt (6) £200-300

417 Asprey. A comprehensive ten piece christening set, comprising 
a two-handled bowl and mug, a plate, an egg cup, a napkin 
ring and a knife, fork and two spoons. Spot hammered with 
applied bands of Celtic motifs in relief. The bowl and mug with 
cast Celtic strap handles. London 1959 by Asprey & Co. Ltd., 
In a fitted Asprey case. Gross weight 37.8 ozt £700-1,000
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418 A pair of George III silver sauce tureens and covers, London 
1771 by Robert Peaston, twin handled shaped-oval bellied 
form, raised on four scroll feet, the covers with artichoke and 
leaf knops, 40.76ozt (2) £600-800

419 A pair of German 800 standard candelabra, of Corinthian 
column form with detachable five branch section, the candle 
scones and drip pans with screw fittings, overall 64.5cm high, 
75.2ozt. £500-800

420 A cow creamer of conventional form, the hinged cover with fly 
detail and loop form tail forming the handle, in white metal 
stamped 'STERLING 925', measuring 8.5cm in length, with a 
total weight of 13.3 ozt. £200-300

421 A collection of silver, plated and white metal photograph 
frames, including a set of three rectangular framed with scroll 
and shell frames, stamped 925, overall 16.5cm x 11cm, and a 
large 20th century silver photograph frame with reeded and 
cross ribbon border, overall 30cm x 25cm. £150-250

422 A matched pair of bird spice boxes, each with a hinged head 
and red paste eyes, with hinged wings concealing a hinged 
cover, the largest measuring 12cm in length and the smaller 
11cm, both in unmarked white metal with a total combined 
weight of 2.7 ozt. (2) £200-300
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423 A George II tankard; low bellied, with double scroll handle and 
stepped skirt foot. The side later chased and embossed with 
scrolls and foliage around a central monogram engraved 
cartouche Gilded interior. 12.5 cm high.12.69 ozt £200-300

424 An Edwardian silver trinket box; angled rectangular with canted 
corners and reeded borders. Applied crest to centre. London 
1902 by Elkington and Co. 11.5 x 5.5cm; together with a 
modern oval trinket box, London 1990, a continental white 
metal apple shaped box with pull-off cover and one further oval 
pill box. Gross weight 9.44ozt. (4) £150-250

425 A Danish white metal cigar case by Johannes Siggaard, of 
curved rectangular form engine turned decoration with an 
applied gilt monogram, the gilded interior with pencil notes, 
overall 13cm x 19cm, 4.77ozt. £200-300

426 Three George III meat skewers; one with crest engraved below 
shell mounted ring terminal, London 1816 by William Eley I & 
William Fearn, 38.4 cm length; together with a plain skewer 
with ring terminal, London 1796 by George Smith (III) & 
William Fearn, 28cm length, and a third with ring terminal, 
London 1778 by Thomas Ellis (probably). rubbed crest and 
some repair to terminal. 34cm length. Gross weight 11.77ozt. 
(3) £200-300

427 A cased set of twelve "Sterling" gilded and enamel coffee 
spoons each with contrasting coloured guilloche enamelled 
handles together with a small silver framed bedside clock with 
engine turned decoration, (2). £150-250
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428 A George II silver tankard with straight sided tapering body and 
domed hinged cover with a chairback thumbpiece and S shape 
handle with heart shape terminal, engraved with family crest to 
the body and with London Hallmarks for 1745. Measuring 
17cm in height, with a total weight of 19.7 ozt. £800-1,200

429 Collection of silver, including salver engraved with presentation 
inscription, a capstan inkwell, a silver sauceboat with flying 
scroll handle, another sauceboat, a rectangular silver engine 
turned cigarette box with engraved inscription various cased 
silverware and other items. £400-600

430 A George V silver salver, Sheffield 1912 by Cooper Brothers & 
Sons Ltd, diameter 21cm, together with a silver bread dish 
base, maker's mark Gorham Company, pierced border with 
integral handles and inscribed 'Rosh Hashanah 5672', 
diameter 35cm, and a smaller three footed silver salver, 
London 1866 by Hawksworth, Eyre & Co, with gadrooned 
serpentine edge, 34.77ozt (3) £300-500

431 A 1 kilo silver bullion bar. The rounded rectangular bar struck 
in 0.999 fineness and stamped 'Argor S.A. Chiasso', fineness, 
weight and serial number. £500-700

432 An ebonised walking stick with white metal mounted handle in 
the form of a horsehead, stamped 925, 86.5cm high with 
additional rubber foot. £150-250
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433 A collection of silver table decorations including a pair of 
French sparrow pepperettes by Ernest Eschwege, the highly 
naturalistic chased forms with French hallmarks for 800 
standard white metal and makers mark 'EE' in lozenge, a pair 
of owl spice boxes in unmarked white metal, a spice box 
designed as a bird with hinged head cover and hinged wings in 
white metal, a mouse spice box in unmarked white metal, and 
a turtle snuff box with cabochon red paste eyes and hinged 
cover under the body, in white metal. Total combined weight 
13.2 ozt. (7) £300-500

434 A George V silver coffee pot, Sheffield 1936 by Atkin Brothers, 
with ebonised knop and handle, raised on squat bun feet, 
engraved 'Presented to Professor John Kirk by his colleagues 
at University College in friendship and regard July 12th 1937', 
together with a silver cream jug, Chester 1899 by William 
Aitken and silver salt, Sheffield 1898 by James Deakin & Sons, 
24.51ozt gross. (3) £250-350

435 A quantity of silver dressing table implements various pocket 
watches and other items, including a vesta case, a napkin ring, 
some medallions and coins. £200-300

436 A large planter of octagonal form with fluted sides, by Atelier 
Borgila, with an embossed motif of a two-masted sailing ship 
and a cypher on the sides, with a circular stepped foot 
encompassed with a twisted rope border, inscription at the 
underside "Gerhard Albe med tacksamhet från Föreningen 
Sveriges Sjöfartsmuseum i Stockholm (Gerhard Albe with 
gratitude from The Association for Swedish Maritime Museums 
in Stockholm)" , struck with Swedish assay marks, Stockholm 
1942, 10.5 high, 15.3 wide, 23.4ozt gross. £500-700

437 A George IV silver gilt vinaigrette; rounded rectangular with 
cast foliate borders, engine-turned cover, sides and base; the 
cover with a vacant rectangular cartouche; hinged cover 
opening to reveal a gilt interior with scroll-pierced foliate grille. 
Birmingham 1828 by Thomas Parker. 3.7 x 2.5cm; together 
with an Edwardian vesta cum sovereign case, rounded 
rectangular, foliate and scroll engraved with a central vacant 
cartouche. hinged cover and push-button cover opening to 
reveal apertures for sovereigns and half sovereigns. Chester 
1904 by Payton, Pepper & Sons Ltd. 7.3 x 5.4 cm. Gross 
weight 2.48 ozt (2) £100-150

Page 88 of 96The May Jewellery, Watches & Silver Auction, 18th May, 2023 09:30

Buyers Premium 25% + VAT. Fully illustrated catalogue at dawsonsauctions.co.uk.

The May Jewellery, Watches & Silver Auction, 18th May, 2023 09:30



438 A cut glass decanter with silver mounts, together with a further 
silver mounted glug decanter with silver Whiskey decanter 
label and a cut glass silver mounted jug, the tallest 31cm high. 
(3)
(Qty: 3) £120-180

439 Two reticulated fishes; a large Spanish spice box in the form of 
a fish resting on two lower pectoral fins, and the body crafted in 
articulated sections, decorative patterns engraved throughout, 
hinged head set with two green paste eyes, open to reveal a 
compartment, Spanish assay marks for 914 standard silver, 
22.5 cm long; together with a small pill/snuff box in fish shape, 
modelled with hinged head and jaw to reveal vacant 
compartment, set with red pastes as eyes, with foreign 
hallmarks possibly Middle Eastern, 9.8 cm long; Total weight 
of items 5.56ozt. £150-250

440 A set of ten 20th century German 800 standard cups each of 
cylindrical form with beaded rims and angular handles, the gilt 
interiors lacking liners, 30.9ozt gross. £200-300

441 A modernist silver pin dish, with hammered effect by Cecil R 
Walker, London, 1936 and retailed by the goldsmiths and 
silversmiths company, together with, A 20th-century silver bon 
bon dish, with an indistinct makers mark, hallmarked for 
Birmingham. £250-350

442 A silver lobed and pierced bon bon dish by Mappin and Webb 
with three loop handles on flared leaf feet, Birmingham 1938, 
6.38ozt together with four mother of pearl spoons. (5). £200-
300
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443 A set of six Dutch 925 standard cups each decorated with 
signs of the zodiac picked out in different coloured enamels, 
each with glass liners and spoons, 39.94ozt. £600-800

444 A boxed modern silver six piece cruet set, London 1987, 
makers mark DNT, comprising two salts, two mustard pots with 
blue enamel interior, two pepperettes and four condiment 
spoons, all of spherical form and engraved '1962-27 June 
1987', gross weight 30.66ozt (10) £150-250

445 A collection of silver, comprising a silver cigarette case, two 
silver tablespoons, seven silver teaspoons, silver sugar tongs, 
a cased set of six animal motif coffee spoons, and a cased 
two-piece christening set of baby’s spoon and pusher, 
16.24ozt (19) £200-400

446 A James Dixon & Sons ash tray featuring a retriever and 
shooting scene, dating to circa 1932, with UK hallmarks for 
Sheffield, date letter for 1932-3 and makers mark for James 
Dixon & Sons. Measuring 10.7cm diameter, with a weight of 
1.9 ozt. £100-200

447 An Edwardian silver hip flask; rounded rectangular, with 
bayonet cover and pull-off beaker; with gilt interior. Sheffield 
1907 by Elkington and Co. 15.5 x 9.5 cm £100-150
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448 Of Judaica interest, a 19th-century Russian yad, the Torah 
pointer of tapering cylindrical form terminating with a pointing 
index finger, embellished with filigree work and a red paste 
cabochon, '84' zolotnik stamped with Cyrillic inspecting 
master's mark 'AK', 1867, overall measures 33.5 cm, total 
weight of item 2.36ozt. £200-300

449 A Victorian silver reppousse work dressing dish £150-200

450 A large white metal cigar box of rectangular form the hinged 
chamfered cover with engine turned decoration and central Art 
Deco style cartouch engraved with the initials E J F, stamped 
"Silver", overall 20.5cm x 15.5cm. £150-200

451 An ebonised walking cane with white metal mounted top in the 
form of a frog perched on a ball, stamped 925, with a brass 
end cap, 95.5cm high. £200-300

452 A pair of silver pepperettes by Orr of Madras, a silver fruit 
knife, two telescopic pencils, a silver match case, 
commemorating King George V and Queen Mary's silver 
jubilee and a nephrite bar brooch, (6). £100-150
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453 A German Art Deco lidded punch bowl and cover; circular low 
bellied, the applied side handles with cast pomegranate cluster 
terminals; the sides decorated with stylised overlapped leaf 
sprays, the slightly domed pull-of cover with cast handle and 
conforming pomegranate decoration. Marked to cover and 
base. '800' with star and crescent mark and the patent mark of 
GES GESCH. 37cm high. 57ozt £500-700

454 A cased Edwardian silver egg cup and spoon, Birmingham 
1907; together with a modern silver topped ribbed blue glass 
vesta; a small drum mustard with gadrooned borders 
Birmingham 1910 by Elkington and Co. two silver peppers, 
three silver napkin rings, an Art Nouveau gold plated overlaid 
fountain pen, a cased pair of silver plated fish servers and a 
quantity of silver plated flatware including a part rat tail 
canteen. 8.12 ozt gross weight, weighable. £120-180

455 A set of three of Armada dishes, 8.3cm diam; London 1965 by 
William Comyns and Sons Ltd, a further armada dish similar; a 
silver mounted wine coaster with ebonised wooden base and 
silver boss, London 2017by W I Broadway & Co, and an Old 
Sheffield plate chamberstick, rounded rectangular with 
gadrooned border, detachable nozzle and snuffer. Gross 
weight weighable 5.76ozt (5) £100-150

456 A Continental (believed Italian) white metal table centre, 
modelled as a winged horse, possibly a table lighter (lacking 
fixures), on a repousse oval base, 27 cm high, together with an 
800 standard white metal chamber stick.
(Qty: 2) £120-180

457 A collection of three pairs of peperettes; comprising of a pair of 
continental peperettes in the form of a Dutch couple, each in 
white metal stamped 800 to the base, a matched pair in silver, 
each with UK hallmarks for Birmingham, a pair in unmarked 
white metal with blue glass liner, and a pair of silver sugar 
tongs with UK hallmarks and date letter for 1875-6. Total 
combined weight 10 ozt. (7) £200-300
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458 A collection of silver items including a sugar bowl with stand, 
the cover with a hawk finial, three hand mirrors; one in silver 
with UK hallmarks, a brush in white metal, a small dog 
ornament in bronze signed C. Chemin, a snuff box, a stamp 
box, and a set of spoons and lobster picks. £200-300

459 A Victorian silver goblet engraved with leaves and with a gilded 
interior, together with a pair of Asprey silver basket shaded 
bon bon dishes with high handles, a silver shell shaped butter 
dish, a set of eight silver gilt coffee spoons with enamel card 
suite finials, a silver coaster with turned wooden base, together 
with a mixed collection of silver, white metal and other items, 
21.6ozt weighable hallmarked silver. £300-500

460 An Austro Hungarian silver platter; oval with raised scroll and 
shell decorated border; slightly depressed to centre. Austro-
Hungarian marks and indistinct maker's mark. 47.5 x 31.5 cm. 
39ozt. £200-300

461 A loose canteen of German silver flatware, comprising six 
dinner forks, 11 dessert forks, 9 table spoons, 12 fish forks, 9 
fish knives, 8 teaspoons, 6 dinner knives, dessert knives, each 
with monogrammed terminal, 2915 g weighable silver £800-
1,200

462 An Edwardian silver mounted novelty "Duck" claret ewer, 
London 1905 by George Fox, with a hinged head forming a 
spout, set with glass eyes (one missing) above a clear glass 
body with loop handle and applied realistically modelled silver 
tail and webbed feet. 37 cm overall measures 30.5 x 21.5 cm. 
£2,500-3,500
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463 A pair of silver sauce tureens of Royal Interest, by William 
Bateman for Rundell, Bridge & Co., London 1837, each tureen 
is of circular bombe form, the four feet with scrolling foliate 
decoration handles realistically formed as branches, 
gadrooned rim with further shell and scroll ornamentation, the 
detachable cover surmounted by a finial modelled as the Royal 
crown resting on a tasselled cushion, and conforming liner with 
two shell grips engraved with Royal cypher of Adelaide of 
Saxe-Meiningen, and to the base with ‘RUNDELL BRIDGE ET 
Co. AURIFICES REGINAE LONDINI, 18cm high, 22cm wide 
handle to handle, 99.33ozt. (2)
Adelaide of Saxe-Meiningen was Queen Consort to William IV. 
In the mid-1830's the King and Queen ordered a large silver 
dinner service, supplied over a couple of years by the Royal 
goldsmiths Rundell, Bridge & Co. Pieces were engraved with 
the King's cypher, the Queen's cypher, or both. Most of this 
huge service was dispersed, the whole service weighing 
10,000 oz. 
The highlight of Christie’s May 1898 sale of 'Old English Silver 
plate' was 'A large Service of Plates and Dishes, &c. richly 
chased and weighing 10,000 ounces, formerly the Property of 
QUEEN ADELAIDE', including 168 dinner plates, 30 soup 
plates, a circular bread basket, four wine coolers, two pairs of 
soup tureens, six sauce tureens, and various meat and serving 
dishes, all variously engraved with either the cyphers of 
William IV and the Queen, or just that of Queen Adelaide. 
These particular sauce tureens were acquired by Sir Lewis 
Richardson who owned Harrington House, now The Russian 
Embassy, at 13 Kensington Palace Gardens, and have passed 
through descent to the current owner. Sir Lewis Richardson 
was born in 1873 in Birmingham and emigrated to South Africa 
with his parents in 1882. The Richardsons were a prominent 
family in 19th century Port Elizabeth, largely instrumental in 
Port Elizabeth’s rise as an economic force in the late 19th and 
early 20th century. Originally making their money in the 
agricultural sector, their first business was in the trade of 
ostrich feathers, before engaging in the purchase and export of 
wool. £10,000-15,000

464 A set of four Arts and Crafts silver tazze, London 1909 by 
Nelson Dawson, the hammered shallow bowls engraved with a 
profile of a Roman soldier, heavily decorated with floral and 
foliage repoussé and engravings all over, diameter 18cm, 
height 15cm, 79.73ozt (4) £2,000-3,000
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465 A four-piece Victorian silver tea and coffee service by Edward 
and John Barnard, London 1850, each piece decorated with 
two vacant cartouches, raised on four scroll feet, the sugar 
bowl and milk jug with gilded interiors, 70ozt gross, (4). Ivory 
certification reference BDL1PXEH £800-1,200

466 A Victorian Scottish silver mounted claret ewer, Edinburgh 
1875 by Hamilton & Inches, the mount and cover with flat 
chased eastern inspired scenes of browsing birds on a punch 
worked ground, the domed cover set with a multi-armed deity 
finial and trailing bamboo form handle, above a conical glass 
body wheel etched with beaded bands and sprays of flowers 
over a silver clad star cut base. 28 cm overall height £500-700

467 Tiffany & Co. - an entrée dish and cover, the surface of the 
cover and the rim of the base are encircled with a reeded 
border, engraved with a monogram 'RS', fitted with a 
detachable handle ornamented with applied acanthus leaf 
design, signed, numbered and maker's mark of John C. Moore 
struck at the base, white metal stamped as 'sterling silver', 
26.0 x 19.5 cm, total weight of item 30.5ozt. £500-700

468 A set of four Chinese export silver (900) Mellon form table 
salts, early 20th century by Sing Fat (Canton), each with 
applied rampaging dragon and flaming pearl motif and 
supported on three small bun feet, 4 ozt gross weight, 4cm 
diameter x 4 cm overall height.
A private estate £200-300

469 A reticulated crocodile spice box, the hinged head cover with a 
hinged mouth and set with red paste eyes, to a fully reticulated 
engraved body and tail, in white metal, measuring 36cm in 
length, with a total weight of 4.6 ozt. £200-300
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470 A silver Art Deco style bon bon dish by William Neale & Son, 
Birmingham 1935, of shallow form with twin pierced handles 
and stepped flared foot, 15cm diameter excluding handles, 
8ozt. £300-500

471 An Art Deco German tazza; the shallow circular bowl with 
applied leaf-mounted cartouches to each side; on a knopped 
pedestal stem and spreading circular base. Marked '800' and 
'DK'. 28.5 x 28 cm. 25ozt. £200-300

472 A silver six piece cruet set in fitted case the salts and mustard 
pots with blue glass liners, London 1903 by Robert Pringle, 7.4 
ozt weighable silver. £100-200

473 A good collection of cut glass scent bottles, many with silver 
mounts, some enamel, and one with tortoiseshell pique cover, 
the tallest 24cm high. (22) £300-500
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